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HARLEY-DAVIDSON® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF THE HARLEY-DAVIDSON MOTOR COMPANY INC., MILWAUKEE, WI. INDIAN® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF POLARIS INDUSTRIES, WOODLAND HILLS, CA. 
VICTORY MOTORCYCLES® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF POLARIS INDUSTRIES, MEDINA, MN. PERFORMANCE MACHINE IS NOT AFFILIATED WITH HARLEY-DAVIDSON, INDIAN, VICTORY MOTORCYCLES OR ANY OTHER 
MOTORCYCLE MANUFACTURER. CHECK FOR NEW PRODUCTS, UPDATES, AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION AT PERFORMANCEMACHINE.COM. ©2024 PERFORMANCE MACHINE. DESIGNED AND MADE IN THE USA.
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VALUE ADDED SERVICES
Performance Machine offers the option to have matching discs and pulleys mounted on PM wheels directly from 
the factory at no charge. Discs and pulleys are mounted by PM technicians to ensure proper clocking and torque 
specifications. These value added services remove the hassle and the liability for our customers.

LIFETIME LIMITED CHROME WARRANTY
‘Quality Chrome’ is what you get with every PM chrome product. Our secret is preparation. We send each raw part to our in 
house polishing department, creating a mirror like finish before the chrome is even laid on. This process allows PM to create 
ultra smooth and durable chrome plated parts. A lustrous finish is easy to maintain with proper maintenance and care. We 
offer a lifetime limited warranty for all our chrome products. PRODUCT REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED.

VISIT PERFORMANCEMACHINE.COM/WARRANTYREGISTRATION/INDEX.ASPX
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DEALER QUALIFICATIONS:
In order to obtain dealer prices and service, Performance Machine must have an approved Dealer Application on file with photocopies of your 
business license, resale tax permit, and photos of the inside and outside of your shop. Phone number must be listed in the phone directory under 
your company name. Authorized PM dealers advertising less than PM MSRP are subject to potential loss of dealership status. Limitations on Sales: 
The Dealer shall only sell the Brand at the Dealer’s retail store, Dealer’s mail order catalog, Dealer’s Internet website, or at retail booths operated 
by the Dealer at motorcycle, ATV or UTV events such as races, rallies and shows. Selling or listing the Brand on third party sites (i.e. Amazon, eBay, 
Walmart, etc.) is strictly prohibited.

TERMS:
All orders are shipped COD cashier’s check or money order unless previously approved for company check, American Express, Discover, Visa or 
MasterCard.

CHECK APPROVAL POLICY:
In order to qualify for company check acceptance, the following conditions must be met:
1. A letter of application must be submitted to PERFORMANCE MACHINE stating bank name, address, business account number and three motor-

cycle related business references that accept your company check, and a signed authorization for PERFORMANCE MACHINE to acquire bank 
information.

2. Must be in business and with the same bank for a minimum of 1 year.
3. Must have a minimum of 2 orders already delivered and paid for.
4. PERFORMANCE MACHINE must approve application for company check acceptance.
5. Any dealers who have a check returned for NSF or closed account will be immediately put on cashiers check only status.

SHIPPING:
All orders within the continental U.S. will be shipped via Ground freight unless otherwise requested by the customer. All orders should be inspected 
upon receipt for accuracy and claims made within 7 days. All damage claims must be made within 7 days of receipt of parts.

FOREIGN SHIPMENTS:
All foreign shipments must be paid in full and will be shipped FREIGHT COLLECT when possible, or include in prepayment the cost of shipping. PM will 
not be responsible for customs duties or charges when importing parts into other countries. Call or email for estimate of shipping costs.

SPECIAL ORDERS:
Special orders will be charged an additional fee and may require prepayment. Special ordered parts will be Non Refundable once the order has been placed.

RETURNS:
No returns will be accepted without prior authorization by calling or writing Performance Machine to request an RMA number. Parts will only be 
considered for return if the request is made within 30 days from the date of invoice. A handling fee will be charged to restock parts unless otherwise 
specified. RMA’s received more than 30 days after issue date will be ineligible for return unless otherwise specified. In order for products to be eligible 
for return or exchange, they must be received in proper condition depending upon the nature of the RMA. The customer is responsible for ensuring 
proper packaging to maintain the condition of the parts when returning to PM. Parts received damaged will not be eligible and will be returned to 
customer. Performance Machine reserves the right to refuse to issue an RMA at our discretion.

REFUSED PACKAGES: 
Performance Machine is not responsible for freight charges due to refused shipment from dealers. If a dealer refuses a shipment they are responsi-
ble for any freight expenses incurred. Refused packages will be charged a restocking fee. Should a dealer have more than 2 refused packages their 
account will be immediately put on hold and may at Performance Machine’s discretion be closed.

DAMAGED PARTS CLAIMS:
All parts must be inspected upon receipt. Damage claims must be made within 7 days of receipt of package. Performance Machine will not be respon-
sible for return freight on overseas orders.

PRICES:
ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

TERMS & POLICIES
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If your Performance Machine product is defective in material or workmanship and you return it to us within one year from the date of purchase, we will 
replace it or, at our option, repair it at no charge to you. If we repair the defective part, we may use reconditioned replacement parts or materials. If we 
replace it, we may replace it with a reconditioned one of the same design. Any product to be considered under a warranty claim must be returned to 
Performance Machine for quality inspection with original receipt. Upon confirmation that a product is covered under warranty, PM will repair or replace 
parts as quickly as possible. Warranty is limited to product repair or replacement only.
Product purchased through Drag Specialties or any other distribution company is subject to the terms of the Performance Machine warranty above and 
as such we will repair or replace product deemed to fall within the warranty terms. Performance Machine does not issue credits or refunds on products 
purchased directly from Drag Specialties or any other distribution company. Due to climate and exorbitant shipping costs, Performance Machine finish-
es will not be guaranteed outside the 48 contiguous United States.

CHROME WARRANTY
Standard Two Year Warranty 
The chrome finish on your Performance Machine product is of the highest quality, but to ensure its longevity it must be maintained properly. Salt, sand, 
and humidity are bad for chrome. If you ride the motorcycle in these conditions and do not clean and dry the chrome parts, the life of the chrome will 
be shortened. Do not use any abrasive cleaners or waxes. Performance Machine reserves the right to determine if the product has been maintained 
properly and has not been abused. If your Performance Machine chrome product has been maintained properly and has not been abused, you may 
return it to Performance Machine within two years of the invoice date and if upon inspection it is found to be defective, we will replace it, or at our 
option repair it.

LIFETIME LIMITED CHROME WARRANTY
Performance Machine offers a Lifetime Limited Warranty on Performance Machine branded products sold within the 48 contiguous United States after 
February 1st, 2012. The Lifetime Limited Warranty is non-transferable and applies only to the original consumer purchase. The end user must complete 
the warranty registration process at performancemachine.com/warranty registration within 90 days of the invoice date. In order to file a warranty 
claim, the consumer must provide the original purchase receipt and the warranty confirmation from Performance Machine generated during the war-
ranty registration process. If warranty claim requirements are not met, the warranty will default to Performance Machine’s Standard Chrome Warranty.

BLACK ANO WARRANTY
Two Year Warranty
The black anodize finish on your Performance Machine product is of the highest quality, but to ensure its longevity it must be maintained properly. 
Exposure to UV rays is bad for black anodized finishes. Do not use any abrasive cleaners or waxes. Performance Machine reserves the right to deter-
mine if the product has been maintained properly and has not been abused. If your Performance Machine black anodized product has been maintained 
properly and has not been abused, you may return in to Performance Machine within two years of the invoice date and if upon inspection it is found to 
be defective, we will replace it, or at our option repair it.

HOW TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE
Contact Performance Machine at (714) 523-3000 to obtain authorization to return the part. Send parts to us at the address below, together with a letter 
describing the problem. You must prepay all shipping costs.

Performance Machine
Warranty Service

13861 Rosecrans Avenue
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

WARRANTY EXCLUSIONS
This warranty does not cover any damage to the product caused by accident, misuse, failure to follow installation and operation instructions, mis-
application, alteration or attempted unauthorized repair service by anyone other than us. This warranty does not cover wheels used on the street or 
highway that are designated in our catalog for racing purposes only. In addition, due to the unusual stresses placed on all parts used on the race track, 
Performance Machine will warranty at their discretion any parts used for racing purposes.

LIMITATIONS OF WARRANTY
Repair or replacement of the product by us is your sole and exclusive remedy. Implied warranties, including those of fitness for a particular purpose 
and merchantability, are limited in duration to the one (1) year term of this express warranty. We will not be responsible for incidental or consequential 
damages. There are no express warranties which extend beyond those set forth in this document. All warranties are non-transferable and are limited to 
the original end user of the product. Warranty period is based on the invoice date of the product.

STATE LAW RIGHTS
Some states do not allow the exclusion or the limitation of incidental or consequential damages or a limitation of the duration of implied warranties so 
some of the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which 
may vary from state to state.

LIMITED WARRANTY
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MAP POLICY
PERFORMANCE MACHINE | MINIMUM ADVERTISED PRICING POLICY

In order to preserve its reputation for providing customers with high value products and strong after sales, support and to further enhance the Perfor-
mance Machine brand image and its competitiveness in the marketplace, Performance Machine is unilaterally instituting a policy of minimum advertised 
price standards for Performance Machine products. This Minimum Advertised Pricing Policy (“MAP Policy”) will apply to dealers and retailers, including 
catalogs and internet retailers (collectively, “Resellers”), who resell Performance Machine products to end users located in the United States. Performance 
Machine greatly values the efforts of all Resellers to distribute Performance Machine products and support our customers. This MAP Policy is adopted for 
the benefit of all Resellers and will be uniformly enforced.

This MAP Policy shall work under the following guidelines:

1. Will, from time to time, publish a Schedule of Manufacturer’s Suggested Retail Prices (“MSRP Schedule”) on its internet website, which may be amended 
or adjusted by Performance Machine at any time in its sole discretion. The MSRP Schedule will identify the effective date, the products and the Manu-
facturer’s Suggested Retail Price (“MSRP”) for those products. Each advertisement of a product identified in the MSRP Schedule below the MSRP will be a 
violation of this MAP Policy. Performance Machines products not specifically identified in the MSRP Schedule are not subject to this MAP Policy.

2. This MAP Policy applies to all advertisements of Performance Machine products listed on the MSRP Schedule in any and all media, including, but not 
limited to, flyers, posters, coupons, mailers, inserts, newspapers, magazines, catalogs, mail order catalogs, e-mail newsletters, e-mail solicitations, 
internet or similar advertising. This MAP Policy is not applicable to any in-store advertising that is displayed only in the store and is not distributed to any 
customer(s).

3. The inclusion in advertising of free or discounted products (whether made by Performance Machine or another manufacturer) with a product covered 
by this MAP Policy is prohibited. All packages (i.e., those that include a combination sale of both products covered in the MSRP Schedule and products not 
covered under this Policy) must be advertised at the cumulative MSRP of all the products included in the package.

4. A visible strikeout, deletion or alteration of any price in any Internet advertising is strictly prohibited. It is a violation of this MAP Policy to advertise that 
a customer may “call for price” or “email for price”, or “add to cart for price”, or to use similar language.

5. This MAP Policy applies only to advertised prices and does not apply to the price at which Performance Machine products are actually sold or offered 
for sale to an individual consumer within Reseller’s retail location or over the telephone. Resellers remain free to sell these products at any prices they 
choose under these circumstances.

6. This MAP Policy does not establish maximum advertised prices. All Resellers may offer Performance Machine products at any price in excess of the 
MSRP. 

7. Internet auctions may not display or have reserved bid or other acceptable prices below the MSRP. Best Offer auctions are not allowed.

8. Performance Machine must be specifically excluded from any type of advertised storewide sale or promotion if the promotion is perceived to discount 
Performance Machine below MSRP. Advertised coupons, dealer bucks, etc. are allowed as long as they are for future storewide purchases only. Dealers 
must not include statements in advertising or options related to Performance Machine, which may lead consumers to perceive the offer of prices below 
MSRP.

9. Pricing listed on an Internet site is considered an “advertised price” and must adhere to this MAP Policy. Once the pricing is associated with the intent 
to purchase (added to a secure, not public shopping cart or order), the price becomes the selling price and is not bound by this MAP Policy. Discounts 
applied at the checkout to the entire order based on a customer’s purchasing history with the Reseller, such as discounts for “frequent shoppers”, do not 
violate this MAP Policy.

M.A.P. POLICY
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10. This MAP Policy is solely within Performance Machine discretion and authority acting through the duly authorized managers of Performance Machine. No em-
ployee or sales representative of Performance Machine has any authority to discuss, modify or grant exceptions to this MAP Policy. Any representation or action 
by any employee, sales representative or persons not specifically authorized to discuss, modify or grant exceptions to this MAP Policy under this paragraph is 
unauthorized and invalid. All questions about this MAP Policy should be in writing and directed via U.S. Mail to MAP Policy Administrator, Performance Machine, 
13861 Rosecrans Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 or via e-mail to mapadministrator@performancemachine.com who will respond only in writing. No oral 
communications about this MAP Policy are authorized. The MAP Policy Administrator shall be solely responsible for determining whether a violation of the policy 
has occurred, communicating decisions to Resellers regarding the policy and receiving any communications regarding sanctions imposed under this MAP Policy. 
Any action taken by Performance Machine under this MAP Policy shall be without liability to Performance Machine.

11. From time to time, Performance Machine may choose to offer special promotions on certain products. In such an event, we reserve the right to modify or 
suspend this MAP Policy in whole or in part by notifying all Resellers of the duration and nature of the change. Performance Machine further reserves the right to 
adjust the MSRP with respect to all or certain products at its sole discretion. Such changes shall apply equally to all Resellers.

12. Intentional and/or repeated failure to abide by this MAP Policy will result in sanctions unilaterally imposed by Performance Machine. Performance Machine 
does not intend to do business with Resellers who degrade the image of Performance Machine and its products. Performance Machine need not provide prior 
notice or issue warning before taking any action under this MAP Policy.

13. Distributors of Performance Machine products will supply a copy of this MAP Policy to any new or existing reseller for their records.

14. The terms of this MAP Policy are confidential and should not be disclosed to other parties.

POLICY VIOLATIONS:
Failure to abide by this Policy may result in penalties, including those specifically set forth below, as well as being terminated as an authorized Performance 
Machine dealer. 

FIRST VIOLATION:
 Dealer will receive a written notification informing the Dealer that it will be subject to a two (2) day prohibition from purchasing Performance Machine products. 
Corrective action must be implemented within 48 hours for electronic advertisements (email/internet sites) and the relevant production cycle for print and other 
advertisements, but no later than thirty days. If corrective action is not implemented within the aforementioned timeframe, the two-day prohibition will be extended 
and Dealer’s rights to use Performance Machine trademarks and copyrighted material will be forfeited and not permitted until reinstated at the sole discretion of 
Performance Machine and/or its authorized agent on its behalf.

SECOND VIOLATION:
Dealer will receive a written notification informing the Dealer that it will be subject to a thirty-(30) day prohibition from purchasing Performance Machine products, 
and the dealer’s rights to use Performance Machine trademarks and copyrighted material will be forfeited and not permitted during this period. If corrective action 
is not implemented within the timeframe delineated above, the thirty-(30) day prohibition can be extended and Dealer’s rights to use Performance Machine trade-
marks and copyrighted material will be forfeited and not permitted until reinstated at the sole discretion of Performance Machine and/or its authorized agent on its 
behalf. Violations after 365 days from the first violation will be considered a new first violation.

THIRD VIOLATION:
Dealer will receive a written notification informing the Dealer that it will be subject to a ninety-(90) day prohibition from purchasing Performance Machine products, 
and the dealer’s rights to use Performance Machine trademarks and copyrighted material will be forfeited and not permitted during this period. If corrective action 
is not implemented within the timeframe delineated above, the ninety-(90) day prohibition can be extended and Dealer’s rights to use Performance Machine trade-
marks and copyrighted material will be forfeited and not permitted until reinstated at the sole discretion of Performance Machine and/or its authorized agent on its 
behalf. Violations after 180 days from the first violation will be considered a new first violation.

FOURTH VIOLATION:
Dealer will receive a written notification informing the Dealer that it will be subject to a one (1) year prohibition from purchasing Performance Machine products, and 
the dealer’s rights to use Performance Machine trademarks and copyrighted material will be forfeited and not permitted during this period. If corrective action is 
not implemented within the timeframe delineated above, the one (1) year prohibition can be extended and Dealer’s rights to use Performance Machine trademarks 
and copyrighted material will be forfeited and not permitted until reinstated at the sole discretion of Performance Machine and/or its authorized agent on its behalf. 
Violations after 180 days from the first violation will be considered a new first violation.

Notwithstanding the above, based on the sole discretion of Performance Machine and/or its authorized agent, a Dealer who demonstrates multiple first violations of 
this policy may be subject to a permanent prohibition from purchasing Performance Machine and the Dealer’s rights to use Performance Machine trademarks and 
copyrighted material will be forfeited and not permitted.

M.A.P. POLICY
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RACE WEIGHT WHEELS

ASSAULT ASSAULT

REVOLUTIONREVOLUTION

The ultimate high performance wheels machined from forged aluminum, featuring lightweight agility. The rim lip is back cut to reduce mass 
at the outer edges of the wheel for decreased rotational inertia and a reduction in unsprung weight. Equipped with PM’s Race Weight Series 
hubs, where all the excess material has been machined away for improved weight reduction.
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DEL REY GALAXY

REVEL VIRTUE

CONTOUR COLLECTION  WHEELS
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CRUISE

FORMULA

FIERCE

LUXE

HEATHEN

IMAGE SERIES WHEELS

NIVIS
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SUPRA TORQUE

PRO-AMPARAMOUNT

WRATH

IMAGE SERIES WHEELS
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How to create part numbers for your FRONT PM wheel:
Select a front Wheel ID number that matches your bike. If you have changed the front end of your bike, select the number appropriate for the actual front end.

YEAR MODEL FRONT ID NO.
TOURING 2000-07 FLH- (TOURING) FRONT DUAL DISC 1228

2008-23 NON-ABS BRAKES - FLH, FLHR, FLHRC, FLHX, FLTR, FLHT, FLHTC, FLHTCU, FLHTCUTG, FLHXXX, FLRT 1202
2008-23 ABS EQUIPPED - FLH, FLHR, FLHRC, FLHX, FLTR, FLHT, FLHTC, FLHTCU 1204

TRIKE 2019-23 FLHTCUTG, FLRT DUAL DISC WITH RDRS AND 21” FRONT WHEEL 1522*
SOFTAIL 2000-06 FLSTF, FLSTC FRONT SINGLE DISC 1229

2000-06 FXST, FXSTB, FXSTD - SOFTAIL, FRONT SINGLE DISC 1227*
2007-14 FLSTC, FLSTN 1241**
2007-14 FXST, FXSTD, FXSTB, FXSTC, FXS 1240*
2013-14 FXSB 1503
2013-17 FXSB W/ ABS 1504
2018-23 FLDE, FLHC, FLHCS, FLSL w/ ABS 1517
2018-23 FLFB, FLFBS w/ ABS 1512
2018-21 FLSL NON-ABS 1516
2018-23 FXBB,FXST NON-ABS 1513*
2018-23 FXBB, FXST w/ ABS 1514
2018-23 FXBR, FXBRS w/ ABS 1504
2018-23 FXFB, FXFBS, FXDR w/ ABS 1515
2018-23 FXFB NON-ABS 1511
2018-21 FXLR NON-ABS 1210
2018-21 FXLR w/ ABS 1500
2020-23 FXLRS, FXLRST W/ABS 1521*

DYNA 2000-05 FXDWG - DYNA WIDE GLIDE, FRONT SINGLE DISC 1227*
2008-17 FXDB, FXDC (FXD, FXDL WITH PM SINGLE DISC) 1210
2012-17 FXDB, FXDC w/ABS, FXD, FXDL w/ PM SINGLE DISC 1500

2000-2023 HARLEY-DAVIDSON I.D. INFORMATION

Select Wheel Size-Design From Chart Below:
This will create a SIZE-DESIGN part number. When combined with the bike ID number (from above), this will create a COMPLETED part number for you to order with. (SEE PAGE 15 FOR P/N STRUCTURE)
IMPORTANT: All ABS touring model front wheel fitments include PM’s exclusive Wheel Size Calibrated ABS Sensor Plate technology which allows the use of 21” x 3.5” to 26” x 3.5” front wheels with stock size rear 
wheels without triggering an ABS error code.

*Available for Image Series only **Available for Contour Collection only.

*Available for Image Series only

18”x 3.5” * 19”x 3.0” 21”x 3.5” 21”x 3.5” 14-23 Touring 21”x 3.5” 15-23 Freewheeler 23”x 3.5” Custom Apps 26”x 3.5” Custom Apps*

ASSAULT N/A N/A 7106R-ASLAP 7106R-ASLAJAP N/A N/A N/A

CRUISE 7806R-XCR 7905R-XCR 7106R-XCR 7106R-XCRAJ 7106R-XCRAM 7306R-XCR 9606R-XCR

DEL REY N/A 7905P-REY 7106P-REY 7106P-REYAJ 7106P-REYAM 7306P-REY N/A

FIERCE 7806R-XFR 7905R-XFR 7106R-XFR 7106R-XFRAJ 7106R-XFRAM 7306R-XFR 9606R-XFR

FORMULA 7806R-FRM 7905R-FRM 7106R-FRM 7106R-FRMAJ 7106R-FRMAM 7306R-FRM 9606R-FRM

GALAXY N/A 7905P-GAL 7106P-GAL 7106P-GALAJ 7106P-GALAM 7306P-GAL N/A

HEATHEN 7806R-HEA 7905R-HEA 7106R-HEA 7106R-HEAAJ 7106R-HEAAM 7306R-HEA 9606R-HEA

LUXE 7806R-LUX 7905R-LUX 7106R-LUX 7106R-LUXAJ 7106R-LUXAM 7306R-LUX 9606R-LUX

NIVIS N/A N/A 7106R-NVSAP 7106R-NVSAJAP N/A 7306R-NVS N/A

PARAMOUNT 7806R-PAR 7905R-PAR 7106R-PAR 7106R-PARAJ 7106R-PARAM 7306R-PAR 9606R-PAR

PRO-AM 7806R-PRO 7905R-PRO 7106R-PRO 7106R-PROAJ 7106R-PROAM 7306R-PRO N/A

REVEL N/A 7905P-REL 7106P-REL 7106P-RELAJ 7106P-RELAM 7306P-REL N/A

REVOLUTION N/A N/A 7106R-RVNAP 7106R-RVNAJAP N/A N/A N/A

SUPRA 7806R-SUP 7905R-SUP 7106R-SUP 7106R-SUPAJ 7106R-SUPAM 7306R-SUP 9606R-SUP

TORQUE 7806R-TOR 7905R-TOR 7106R-TOR 7106R-TORAJ 7106R-TORAM 7306R-TOR 9606R-TOR

VIRTUE N/A 7905P-VIR 7106P-VIR 7106P-VIRAJ 7106P-VIRAM 7306P-VIR N/A

WRATH 7806R-WRA 7905R-WRA 7106R-WRA 7106R-WRAAJ 7106R-WRAAM 7306R-WRA 9606R-WRA

FRONT WHEELS
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TPMS BRACKET ASSEMBLY

IMPORTANT: 2014-23 H-D Touring model stock front rotors are not compatible with 
Standard PM front wheel hubs. 
Order PM matching rotors when ordering PM wheels for 2014-23 H-D Touring models.

NOTE: NIVIS, ASSAULT and REVOLUTION wheels 
come standard with lightweight Race Weight hubs 
on 2008-2023 Touring Models.

 18”x 3.5”, 19”x3.0”, 21”x3.5”

FINISH
CHROME- CH

PLATINUM CUT- BMP
BLACK ANO - B**
GOLD ANO - G**

BLACK OPS - SMB**
GOLD OPS - SMG**

23” x 3.5”

FINISH
CHROME- CH

PLATINUM CUT- BMP

26” x 3.5”

FINISH
CHROME- CH

PLATINUM CUT- BMP

*H-D TPMS bikes must replace PM valve system with H-D stock TPMS sensor valve stem on PM wheels for pre 2019 models.
*2020-Up H-D models with TPMS must purchase the TPMS Sensor Bracket Assembly 0076-2011 to maintain TPMS functionality.
**Available on select wheel designs. Contact customer support for more info.

18” x 5.5” PHATOUR 180 TOURING FRONT WIDE TIRE WHEELS

WHEEL PART NO. FINISH
ASSAULT 1202-7814R-ASLAP-B BLACK ANO
ASSAULT 1202-7814R-ASLAP-G GOLD ANO
DEL REY 1202-7814P-REY-CH CHROME
DEL REY 1202-7814P-REY-BMP PLATINUM
FORMULA 1202-7814R-FRM-BMP PLATINUM
FORMULA 1202-7814R-FRM-CH CHROME
GALAXY 1202-7814P-GAL-CH CHROME
GALAXY 1202-7814P-GAL-BMP PLATINUM
HEATHEN 1202-7814R-HEA-BMP PLATINUM
HEATHEN 1202-7814R-HEA-CH CHROME
LUXE 1202-7814R-LUX-BMP PLATINUM
LUXE 1202-7814R-LUX-CH CHROME
NIVIS 1202-7814R-NVSAP-SMB BLACK OPS
NIVIS 1202-7814R-NVSAP-BMP PLATINUM
NIVIS 1202-7814R-NVSAP-CH CHROME
PARAMOUNT 1202-7814R-PAR-BMP PLATINUM
PARAMOUNT 1202-7814R-PAR-CH CHROME
PRO-AM 1202-7814R-PRO-SMB BLACK OPS
PRO-AM 1202-7814R-PRO-SMG GOLD OPS
REVEL 1202-7814P-REL-CH CHROME
REVEL 1202-7814P-REL-BMP PLATINUM
REVOLUTION 1202-7814R-RVNAP-B BLACK ANO
REVOLUTION 1202-7814R-RVNAP-G GOLD ANO
SUPRA 1204-7814R-SUP-BMP PLATINUM
SUPRA 1204-7814R-SUP-CH CHROME
VIRTUE 1202-7814P-VIR-CH CHROME
VIRTUE 1202-7814P-VIR-BMP PLATINUM
WRATH 1202-7814R-WRA-BMP PLATINUM
WRATH 1202-7814R-WRA-CH CHROME

WHEEL PART NO. FINISH
ASSAULT 1204-7814R-ASLAP-B BLACK ANO
ASSAULT 1204-7814R-ASLAP-G GOLD ANO
DEL REY 1204-7814P-REY-CH CHROME
DEL REY 1204-7814P-REY-BMP PLATINUM
FORMULA 1204-7814R-FRM-BMP PLATINUM
FORMULA 1204-7814R-FRM-CH CHROME
GALAXY 1204-7814R-GAL-CH CHROME
GALAXY 1204-7814R-GAL-BMP PLATINUM
HEATHEN 1204-7814R-HEA-BMP PLATINUM
HEATHEN 1204-7814R-HEA-CH CHROME
LUXE 1204-7814R-LUX-BMP PLATINUM
LUXE 1204-7814R-LUX-CH CHROME
NIVIS 1204-7814R-NVSAP-SMB BLACK OPS
NIVIS 1204-7814R-NVSAP-BMP PLATINUM
NIVIS 1204-7814R-NVSAP-CH CHROME
PARAMOUNT 1204-7814R-PAR-BMP PLATINUM
PARAMOUNT 1204-7814R-PAR-CH CHROME
PRO-AM 1204-7814R-PRO-SMB BLACK OPS
PRO-AM 1204-7814R-PRO-SMG GOLD OPS
REVEL 1204-7814P-REL-CH CHROME
REVEL 1204-7814P-REL-BMP PLATINUM
REVOLUTION 1204-7814R-RVNAP-B BLACK ANO
REVOLUTION 1204-7814R-RVNAP-G GOLD ANO
SUPRA 1204-7814R-SUP-BMP PLATINUM
SUPRA 1204-7814R-SUP-CH CHROME
VIRTUE 1204-7814P-VIR-CH CHROME
VIRTUE 1204-7814P-VIR-BMP PLATINUM
WRATH 1204-7814R-WRA-BMP PLATINUM
WRATH 1204-7814R-WRA-CH CHROME

PHATOUR 180 - NON-ABS PHATOUR 180 - ABS

Performance Machine Contour Series and Image Series wheels are now available in a PHATOUR 180 18”x5.5” front wheel size which allows the use of a 180mm front tire on 2008-UP H-D 
Touring models. These extra wide front wheels are available for ABS and Non-ABS dual disc H-D Touring models in Contrast Cut Platinum and chrome finishes. Made in the USA.
*Most stock rotors will not work with PM wheels on 2014-UP Touring applications. Order the matching PM Brake Discs for these applications. (SEE PAGE 18)

PART NO. 0076-2011

FRONT WHEELS/WIDE FRONT WHEELS
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YEAR MODEL REAR ID NO.
TOURING 2000-01 FLH- (TOURING) 1287*

2002-07 FLH- (TOURING) 1290*
2009-23 ABS EQUIPPED FLH 1269
2009-23 NON-ABS FLH 1270

SOFTAIL 2000-06 FLSTF, FLSTC, FLSTS 1285*
2006-07 FLSTC, FLSTN, FLSTSC 1285*
2000-06 FXST, FXSTB, FXSTS, FLSTD, FXSTC 1285*
2000-07 FXSTD, FXSTDSEI 1285*
2008-17 FXSTB, FXSTC, FLSTF, FLSTC, FLSTN, FLSTSB, FLSTFB, FXS, FLS 1256
2011-17 FLST/FB, FLSTC, FXS, FLSTN, FLS WITH ABS 1260
2008-11 FXCW, FXCWC 1263

2011 ABS EQUIPPED - FXCWC 1265
2013-14 NON-ABS - FXSB 1263
2013-17 ABS EQUIPPED - FXSB, FXSE 1265
2018-23 FLSL,FXBB, FXFB, FXLR, FXST NON-ABS 1256
2018-23 FLDE, FLHC, FLHCS, FLSB, FLSL, FXBB, FXFB, FXFBS, FXLR, FXST, FXLRS/T WITH ABS 1260
2018-23 FLFB, FLFBS, FXBR, FXBRS, FXDR WITH ABS 1552

DYNA 2000-06 FX - DYNA GLIDE, FXDWG 1283*
2008-17 FX - DYNA - FXD, FXDL, FXDB, FXDC, FXDWG, FXDF 1259
2012-17 FX - DYNA W/ABS, FXDB, FXDC, FXDF, FXDWG, FXDL 1282*

2000-2023 HARLEY-DAVIDSON I.D. INFORMATION

Select Wheel Size-Design From Chart Below:
This will create a SIZE-DESIGN part number. When combined with the bike ID number (from above), this will create a COMPLETED part number for you to order with. Part 
numbers are for polished wheels. Please see below for other finishes.

18”x 3.5” * 18”x 5.5” 18”x 8.5”

ASSAULT N/A 7814R-ASLAP N/A

CRUISE 7806R-XCR 7814R-XCR 7825R-XCR

DEL REY N/A 7814P-REY 7825P-REY

FIERCE 7806R-XFR 7814R-XFR 7825R-XFR

FORMULA 7806R-FRM 7814R-FRM 7825R-FRM

GALAXY N/A 7814P-GAL 7825P-GAL

HEATHEN 7806R-HEA 7814R-HEA 7825R-HEA

LUXE 7806R-LUX 7814R-LUX 7825R-LUX

NIVIS N/A 7814R-NVSAP 7825R-NVS

PARAMOUNT 7806R-PAR 7814R-PAR 7825R-PAR

PRO-AM 7806R-PRO 7814R-PRO 7825R-PRO

REVEL N/A 7814P-REL 7825P-REL

REVOLUTION N/A 7814R-RVNAP N/A

SUPRA 7806R-SUP 7814R-SUP 7825R-SUP

TORQUE 7806R-TOR 7814R-TOR 7825R-TOR

VIRTUE N/A 7814P-VIR 7825P-VIR

WRATH 7806R-WRA 7814R-WRA 7825R-WRA

18”x 3.5”, 18”x 5.5”18”x 8.5”
FINISH

CHROME- CH
PLATINUM CUT- BMP

CHROME- CH
PLATINUM CUT- BMP

BLACK ANO - B
GOLD ANO - G

FINISH
BLACK OPS - SMB
GOLD OPS - SMG

*Available for Image Series only

*Available for Image Series only

REAR WHEELS
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LUXE PARAMOUNTHEATHEN TORQUE

DESIGN 18 x 5.5
PARAMOUNT 0320-3814RAA-PAR
LUXE 0320-3814RAA-LUX
HEATHEN 0320-3814RAA-HEA
TORQUE / LEFT 0320-3814RAA-TORL
TORQUE / RIGHT 0320-3814RAA-TORR
WRATH 0320-3814RAA-WRA

18x5.5
FINISH

CHROME- CH
PLATINUM CUT- BMP

TRIKE WHEELS

0 3 2 0 3 8 1 4
WHEEL ID # SIZE PART FINISHDESIGN

Add “CH” at end of part number for Chrome.  Add “BMP” at end of part number for Platinum Cut.

TRIKE WHEEL / TIRE / BRAKE FITMENT CHART
Bolt Pattern Wheel Size

(stock)
Backspacing
(in)

Offset
(mm)

Tire Size PM Wheel Size PM Wheel Assembly

HARLEY DAVIDSON TRIKES

BASE MODEL: FLHTCUTG, FLHXXX, FLRT 4” x 4.25” 15” x 5.5” 2.83” -9mm 215/45R-18 18” x 5.5” 0320-3814RAA-XXX-XX

R A A

STOCK CODE DESCRIPTION
9320-7814RAA-HEA-BMP 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - HEATHEN
9320-7814RAA-HEA-CH 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - HEATHEN
9320-7814RAA-LUX-BMP 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - LUXE
9320-7814RAA-LUX-CH 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - LUXE
9320-7814RAA-PAR-BMP 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - PARAMOUNT
9320-7814RAA-PAR-CH 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - PARAMOUNT
9320-7814RAA-TORL-BMP 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - TORQUE  / LEFT
9320-7814RAA-TORL-CH 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - TORQUE / LEFT
9320-7814RAA-TORR-BMP 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - TORQUE / RIGHT
9320-7814RAA-TORR-CH 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - TORQUE / RIGHT
9320-7814RAA-WRA-BMP 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - WRATH
9320-7814RAA-WRA-CH 18” x 5.5” TRIKE WHEEL - WRATH

TRIKE WHEELS WITH TIRES MOUNTED

WRATH

* H-D TPMS bikes must replace PM valve system with H-D stock TPMS sensor valve stem on PM wheels for pre 2019 models.
* 2020-up H-D Models with TPMS must purchase TPMS Bracket Assembly 0076-2011 to maintain TPMS functionality. See Page 13.

TRIKE WHEELS
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NOTE: NIVIS, ASSAULT and REVOLUTION Wheels come standard with lightweight Race Weight Hubs on 2009-2023 Touring Models
*H-D TPMS bikes must replace PM valve system with H-D stock TPMS sensor valve stem on PM wheels for pre 2019 models.
* 2020-up H-D Models with TPMS must purchase TPMS Bracket Assembly 0076-2011 to maintain TPMS functionality. See Page 13.

HOW TO CREATE PART NUMBERS FOR YOUR REAR PM WHEEL:
Select a Rear Wheel ID number that matches your bike. If you have changed the rear 
end of your bike, select the number appropriate for the actual rear end.

Add “CH” at end of part number for Chrome. 
Add “BMP” at end of part number for Platinum Cut. 
Add SMB at the end of part number for Black Ops
Add SMG at the end of part number for Gold Ops
Add B at the end of part number for Black Ano
Add G at the end of part number for Gold Ano

*Add $225 Dealer and $300 Retail for Del Rey wheels only.
*Contour Collection wheels add $150 Dealer and $200 Retail for each wheel.

Add “CH” at end of part number for Chrome. 
Add “BMP” at end of part number for Platinum Cut. 
Add SMB at the end of part number for Black Ops
Add SMG at the end of part number for Gold Ops
Add B at the end of part number for Black Ano
Add G at the end of part number for Gold Ano

*Add $225 Dealer and $300 Retail for Del Rey wheels only.
*Contour Collection wheels add $150 Dealer and $200 Retail for each wheel.

WHEEL ID # SIZE-DESIGN PART # FINISH

FRONT WHEELS

REAR WHEELS

WHEEL ID # SIZE-DESIGN PART # FINISH

HOW TO CREATE PART NUMBERS FOR YOUR FRONT PM WHEEL:
Select a Front Wheel ID number that matches your bike. 

NOTE: NIVIS, ASSAULT and REVOLUTION Wheels come standard with lightweight Race Weight Hubs on 2008-2023 Touring Models
*H-D TPMS bikes must replace PM valve system with H-D stock TPMS sensor valve stem on PM wheels for pre 2019 models.
* 2020-up H-D Models with TPMS must purchase TPMS Bracket Assembly 0076-2011 to maintain TPMS functionality. See Page 13.

WHEEL PART NUMBERS
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MATCHING CONTOUR COLLECTION AND IMAGE SERIES FRONT DISCS

11.5” LEFT SIDE 11.5” RIGHT SIDE 300 MM LEFT SIDE 300 MM RIGHT SIDE 13.0” LEFT SIDE 13.0” RIGHT SIDE

CRUISE 0133-1522XCRLS 0133-1522CRRS 0133-1800XCRLS 0133-1800XCRLS 0133-3015XCRLS 0133-3015XCRRS

DEL REY 0133-1522REYLS 0133-1522REYRS 0133-1800REYLS 0133-1800REYRS 0133-3015REYLS 0133-3015REYRS

FIERCE 0133-1522XFRS 0133-1522XFRS 0133-1800XFRS 0133-1800XFRS 0133-3015XFRS 0133-3015XFRS

FORMULA 0133-1522FRMS 0133-1522FRMS 0133-1800FRMS 0133-1800FRMS 0133-3015FRMS 0133-3015FRMS

GALAXY 0133-1522GALLS 0133-1522GALRS 0133-1800GALLS 0133-1800GALRS 0133-3015GALLS 0133-3015GALRS

HEATHEN 0133-1522HEAS 0133-1522HEAS 0133-1800HEAS 0133-1800HEAS 0133-3015HEAS 0133-3015HEAS

LUXE 0133-1522GATS 0133-1522GATS 0133-1800GATS 0133-1800GATS 0133-3015GATS 0133-3015GATS

NIVIS 0133-1522GALLS 0133-1522GALLS 0133-1800GALLS 0133-1800GALLS 0133-3015GALLS 0133-3015GALLS

PARAMOUNT 0133-1522HEAS 0133-1522HEAS 0133-1800HEAS 0133-1800HEAS 0133-3015HEAS 0133-3015HEAS

PRO-AM 0133-1522FACLS 0133-1522FACRS 0133-1800FACLS 0133-1800FACRS 0133-3015FACLS 0133-3015FACRS

REVEL 0133-1522RELS 0133-1522RELS 0133-1800RELS 0133-1800RELS 0133-3015RELS 0133-3015RELS

SUPRA 0133-1522SUPLS 0133-1522SUPRS 0133-1800SUPLS 0133-1800SUPRS 0133-3015SUPLS 0133-3015SUPRS

TORQUE 0133-1522TORLS 0133-1522TORRS 0133-1800TORLS 0133-1800TORRS 0133-3015TORLS 0133-3015TORRS

VIRTUE 0133-1522VIRS 0133-1522VIRS 0133-1800VIRS 0133-1800VIRS 0133-3015VIRS 0133-3015VIRS

WRATH 0133-1522WRAS 0133-1522WRAS 0133-1800WRAS 0133-1800WRAS 0133-3015WRAS 0133-3015WRAS

11.5” IMAGE DISC FOR H-D 300MM IMAGE DISC FOR H-D

2

3

4

1

FINISH
POLISHED CARRIER

PLATINUM CUT- BMP
BLACK OPS - SMB*
GOLD OPS - SMG*

CONTOUR COLLECTION &
11.5” & 300MM IMAGE SERIES DISCS

CONTOUR COLLECTION &
13.0”  IMAGE SERIES DISCS

FINISH
CHROME CARRIER - CH
PLATINUM CUT- BMP
BLACK OPS - SMB*
GOLD OPS - SMG*

(1) OUTER BAND
All PM Discs use a stainless steel outer band. PM utilizes a high grade 420 
stainless that will not gall or squeal like lesser quality discs. The newest 
version PM outer bands can be removed and replaced once worn.

(3) DISC REGISTER
Different years and wheels sizes utilize a variety of register sizes. early model H-D’s to 
1999 have a 1.985” I.D., 2000 and newer use a 2.22” I.D. 

(2) DISC CARRIER
All PM Image Discs use a machined aluminum carrier. 11.5” & 300mm discs 
are bolted to the outer band and 13” discs are attached via floating elements. 
The carrier is perfectly matched to its respective wheel and will have a bolt 
pattern specific to the front or rear.

(4) BOLT PATTERN
All front Image discs are drilled for
standard H-D bolt pattern. 3 1/4” x 5 bolt x 5/16.”

All rear Image discs are drilled for H-D bolt pattern. 3 1/4” x 5 bolt x 3/8.”

HOW TO ORDER YOUR PM IMAGE SERIES DISCS:
Always specify applications for front or rear when ordering. For dual disc fronts, order one right and one left. For most single disc fronts, order one left. For rear Big 
Twin, order one right. Springer applications must use PM Button Head Torx Bolts.

PM Image Series Discs WILL NOT work with stock H-D wheels or 1999 & earlier stock H-D calipers.

SPACER REQUIRED FOR PRE-2000 APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
WITHOUT SPEEDO SLOT 0012-0227QN-A
WITH SPEEDO SLOT 0012-0225QN-A

DISC FITMENT INFORMATION
All front discs are drilled for H-D bolt pattern. 3 1/4” x 5 bolt x 5/16” counterbored with 2.22 I.D. A reducer spacer 
must be ordered seperately (0012-0225QN-A or 0012-0227QN-A) with each disc for use on 1999 and earlier 1.985” disc 
registers.
All rear discs are drilled for H-D bolt pattern. 3 1/4” x 5 bolt x 3/8” counterbored with 2.22 I.D. A reducer spacer must be 
ordered seperately (0012-0227QN-A) with each disc for use on 1999 and earlier 1.985” disc registers.
11.5” discs are solid mounted and centers are available in chrome finish as well as Contrast Cut Platinum, Black Ops and Gold Ops. 13” 
rotors have silent floaters and centers are available in polished finishes as well as Contrast Cut Platinum, Black Ops and Gold Ops on 
select designs.
300mm discs are for use on 2008-2023 FLH models front & rear, 2006-2017 VRSC models front & rear, 2006-2017 Dyna 
models front rotors, 2014-21 Sportster models front rotors, & 2015-23 Softail models front rotors. All 300mm discs 
are solid mounted and centers are available in chrome, Contrast Cut Platinum, Black Ops, and Gold Ops. Specify your 
option when ordering.

13” rotors not available for 2018-2023 Softail models.
11.5” rear rotors will NOT work with 2010-12 Sportster XR1200X.
11.5” front rotors will NOT work with front stock caliper on 2008-11 FLSTSB.
Rear rotors are NOT available for pre-2000 FLH models.
2008-11 FXCW/C, 2013-17 FXSB, 2018-2023 FLFB, FXBR uses 0133-1523XXXS rear rotors.
11.5” Rear Rotors will not work with 2011-21 Sportsters without upgrading to PM Rear Caliper.
2021-23 Sportsters use 320mm front disc and 260mm rear disc
PM front rotors will not work on FLSTS, FXSTS applications with stock calipers. Stock caliper pads interfere with disc 
bolts.
Rotor minimum wear thickness 0.180”
NOTE: PM strongly recommends installing new brake pads when installing new PM rotors.

MATCHING DISCS

*Available on Galaxy, Nivis, Pro-Am Discs only

*Available on Galaxy, Nivis, Pro-Am Discs only
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• CNC precision machined 
• Lightweight 5-spoke design 
• 420 Stainless Steel 
• Material thickness: 0.200”

CLASSIC 1-PIECE 5 SPOKE STAINLESS STEEL DISCS
DESCRIPTION SIZE PART NO.
FRONT
11.5” 1 PC STAINLESS I.D. 2.22 0131-1584
11.8” 1 PC STAINLESS I.D. 2.22 0131-1842
13.0” 1 PC STAINLESS I.D. 2.22 0131-3035
REAR
11.5” 1 PC STAINLESS I.D. 2.22 0131-1585
11.5” 1 PC STAINLESS I.D. 2.50 0131-1586
11.8” 1 PC STAINLESS I.D. 2.22 0131-1843
11.8” 1 PC STAINLESS I.D. 2.50 0131-1844

Not recommended for touring models that convert to single front disc.

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
WITHOUT SPEEDO SLOT 0012-0227QN-A
WITH SPEEDO SLOT 0012-0225QN-A

• Available in 11.5” and 11.8”/300mm 
• Available in 13.0” (front only)
• 2.22 ID & 2.50 ID with 3.250” BCD 
• Made in the USA

MATCHING CONTOUR COLLECTION AND IMAGE SERIES REAR DISCS

11.5” RIGHT REAR 2.22 ID 300 MM RIGHT REAR 2.22 ID 
STANDARD H-D

CRUISE 0133-1523XCRRS 0133-1802XCRRS

CRUISE / 
RIGHT SIDE DRIVE

0133-1523XCRLS N/A

DEL REY 0133-1523REYRS 0133-1802REYRS

FIERCE 0133-1523XFRS 0133-1802XFRS

FORMULA 0133-1523FRMS 0133-1802FRMS

GALAXY 0133-1523GALRS 0133-1802GALRS

HEATHEN 0133-1523HEAS 0133-1802HEAS

LUXE 0133-1523GATS 0133-1802GATS

NIVIS 0133-1523GALRS 0133-1802GALRS

PARAMOUNT 0133-1523HEAS 0133-1802HEAS

PRO-AM 0133-1523FACRS 0133-1802FACRS

REVEL 0133-1523RELS 0133-1802RELS

SUPRA 0133-1523SUPRS 0133-1802SUPRS

TORQUE 0133-1523TORRS 0133-1802TORRS

TORQUE / 
RIGHT SIDE DRIVE

0133-1523TORLS N/A

VIRTUE 0133-1523VIRS 0133-1802VIRS

WRATH 0133-1523WRAS 0133-1802WRAS

11.5” IMAGE DISC FOR H-D 300MM IMAGE DISC FOR H-D

CONTOUR COLLECTION AND
11.5” & 300MM IMAGE SERIES DISCS

FINISH
CHROME CARRIER- CH
PLATINUM CUT- BMP
BLACK OPS - SMB*
GOLD OPS - SMG*

SPOKE MOUNT ROTOR

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
FRONT LEFT & RIGHT
11.8” 1 PC STAINLESS 0131-1850

MATCHING DISCS

A Polished Inner Carrier with Silent Floaters

SPACER REQUIRED FOR PRE-2000 APPLICATIONS

*Available on Pro-Am Discs only

• CNC precision machined 420 Stainless Steel
• Front dual disc ABS and Non-ABS 
• 420 Stainless Steel 
• Direct OEM replacement
• 2014-2023 Touring 
• Made in the USA



20 PERFORMANCEMACHINE.COM

12 PT. POLISHED STAINLESS BOLTS BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLTS HEX HEAD BOLTS
BOLT KITS FOR PM FRONT DISCS

CHROME PLATED TORX BOLTS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1984 & UP
5/16” - 18 X 7/8”

0109-0012-CH
BUTTON HEAD TORX

EARLY FLH
3/8” - 16 X 1” CAST WHEELS

0109-0013-CH
BUTTON HEAD TORX

POLISHED STAINLESS 12 POINT BOLTS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1984 & UP
5/16” - 18 X 7/8”

0109-0016-SS
12 POINT HEAD

PM 12 point bolts will not work with Narrow Glide front ends. Kits include 5 bolts. Order 2 for Dual Disc Applications.

BOLT KITS FOR PM REAR DISCS
CHROME PLATED BUTTON HEAD TORX BOLTS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

MOST MODELS
3/8” - 16 X 1”

0109-0013-CH
BUTTON HEAD TORX

POLISHED STAINLESS 12 POINT BOLTS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

MOST MODELS
3/8” - 16 X 1”

0109-0017-SS
12 POINT HEAD

Kits include 5 bolts

BOLT KITS FOR PM BELT SPROCKETS
CHROME PLATED HEX HEAD BOLTS:
HUB BUILT PRE 12-01 PART NO.

7/16” - 14 X 1.75” 0109-0054-CH

CHROME PLATED HEX HEAD BOLTS:
HUB BUILT POST 12-01 PART NO.

7/16” - 14 X 2.00” 0109-0055-CH

POLISHED STAINLESS 12 POINT BOLTS:
HUB BUILT PRE 12-01 PART NO.

7/16” - 14 X 1.75” 0109-0056-SS

POLISHED STAINLESS 12 POINT BOLTS:
HUB BUILT POST 12-01 PART NO.

7/16” - 14 X 2.00” 0109-0057-SS

Kits include 5 bolts & 5 washersKits include 5 bolts & 5 washers

Performance Machine Dominator and Speedstar Race Weight Full Floating Brake Rotors are CNC 
precision machined to ensure a flat and parallel surface. Hardening the 420 stainless steel outer band 
to meet RC36 specifications coupled with a full floating design yields a rotor with a higher resistance 
to deformation. The wave cut braking surface is drilled in a sweep pattern for optimal heat dissipation 
with a reduction in weight. The inner carrier utilizes the increased strength of 7075-T6 aluminum for a 
lighter weight design while improving braking performance. The laser engraved PM logo on the floating 
elements will let everyone know you are serious about performance. PM Race Weight Full Floating Brake 
Rotors are designed for use with most OEM and aftermarket wheels and calipers. 

RACE WEIGHT FULL FLOATING DISCS

RACE WEIGHT FRONT FULL FLOATING DISCS
FINISH 11.5” X .20 11.8” X .20 13” X .20

DOMINATOR BLACK ANO 0133-1535S-B 0133-1806S-B 0133-3059S-B

DOMINATOR GOLD ANO 0133-1535S-G 0133-1806S-G 0133-3059S-G

SPEEDSTAR BLACK ANO 0133-1538S-B 0133-1809S-B 0133-3060S-B

SPEEDSTAR GOLD ANO 0133-1538S-G 0133-1809S-G 0133-3060S-G

RACE WEIGHT REAR FULL FLOATING DISCS
FINISH 11.5” X 2.22” ID 11.8” X 2.22” ID

DOMINATOR BLACK ANO 0133-1536S-B 0133-1807S-B

DOMINATOR GOLD ANO 0133-1536S-G 0133-1807S-G

SPEEDSTAR BLACK ANO 0133-1539S-B 0133-1810S-B

SPEEDSTAR GOLD ANO 0133-1539S-G 0133-1810S-G

DOMINATOR SPEEDSTAR

DISCS / HARDWARE
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BELT SPROCKETS

MODEL YEAR WIDTH TOOTH COUNT VERSION
FLH 2000-03 1.5” 70 TOOTH 0093-0070
FLH 2004-06 1.125” 70 TOOTH 0093-0270
FLH 2007 1.0” 66 TOOTH 0093-5066
FLH 2009-2023 UNIVERSAL 0093-7268UNVL
SOFTAIL 2007 150MM TIRE 1.0” 66 TOOTH 0093-5966
SOFTAIL 2008-2011 150MM TIRE 1.0” 66 TOOTH 0093-6266
SOFTAIL 2012-17 ALL 1.0” 66 TOOTH 0093-6266
ROCKER 2008-2011 1.0” 66 TOOTH 0093-6266
SOFTAIL 2018 -23 ALL 1.0” 66 TOOTH 0093-7666
DYNA 2000-05 1.125” 70 TOOTH 0093-0270
DYNA 2007-17 1.0” 66 TOOTH 0093-5466
PM PHATAIL 1.125” 70 TOOTH 0093-0270

BELT SPROCKETS
FINISH

CHROME- CH
PLATINUM CUT- BMP

BLACK OPS- SMB

PULLEY SPACER
2000-03 FLH W/ 150MM TIRE

STOCK 0124-0100
PM 0124-0285

PM Belt Sprockets will not work on Sportsters. All PM Belt Sprockets work with stock or PM wheels. Use 
with a stock H-D wheel does not guarantee alignment with wheel pattern. 

DEL REY GALAXYFORMULA HEATHEN

LUXE SUPRA

TORQUE VIRTUE WRATH

PARAMOUNT PRO AM

2009-23 FLH TOURING UNIVERSAL BELT SPROCKET
FINISH

CHROME- CH
PLATINUM CUT- BMP

*For use with the stock H-D belt only.

REVEL

CRUISE FIERCE

0 0 9 3
REFER TO BIKE APPLICATIONS TABLE

PART NUMBERS START WITH 0093- (IE: 0093-5066REYL-CH)

Part Number for Belt Sprockets Finish

CH = Chrome
BM = Contrast Cut
BMP = Platinum Cut
SMB = Black Ops

1.0”- 66 
Tooth

1.0”- 66 
Tooth

1.0”- 66 
Tooth

1.0”- 66 
Tooth

1.5”- 70 
Tooth

1.125”- 70 
Tooth

1.0”- 66 
Tooth

CRUISE 5066XCRL 5466XCRL 6266XCRL 5966XCRL 0070XCRL 0270XCRL 7666XCRL

DEL REY 5066REYL 5466REYL 6266REYL 5966REYL 0070REYL 0270REYL 7666REYL

FIERCE 5066XFRL 5466XFRL 6266XFRL 5966XFRL 0070XFRL 0270XFRL 7666XFRL

FORMULA 5066FRML 5466FRML 6266FRML 5966FRML 0070FRML 0270FRML 7666FRML

GALAXY 5066GALL 5466GALL 6266GALL 5966GALL 0070GALL 0270GALL 7666GALL

HEATHEN 5066HEAL 5466HEAL 6266HEAL 5966HEAL 0070HEAL 0270HEAL 7666HEAL

LUXE 5066GATL 5466GATL 6266GATL 5966GATL 0070GATL 0270GATL 7666GATL

NIVIS 5066GALL 5466GALL 6266GALL 5966GALL 0070GALL 0270GALL 7666GALL

PARAMOUNT 5066PARL 5466PARL 6266PARL 5966PARL 0070PARL 0270PARL 7666PARL

PRO-AM 5066FACL 5466FACL 6266FACL 5966FACL 0070FACL 0270FACL 7666FACL

REVEL 5066RELL 5466RELL 6266RELL 5966RELL 0070RELL 0270RELL 7666RELL

SUPRA 5066SUPL 5466SUPL 6266SUPL 5966SUPL 0070SUPL 0270SUPL 7666SUPL

TORQUE 5066TORL 5466TORL 6266TORL 5966TORL 0070TORL 0270TORL 7666TORL

VIRTUE 5066VIRL 5466VIRL 6266VIRL 5966VIRL 0070VIRL 0270VIRL 7666VIRL

WRATH 5066WRAL 5466WRAL 6266WRAL 5966WRAL 0070WRAL 0270WRAL 7666WRAL

BELT SPROCKET STYLES

NIVIS

MATCHING SPROCKETS
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CALIPER ONLY PART NO.

CHROME 0052-2420-CH

BLACK OPS 0052-2420-SMB

*Vintage caliper can be used with front and rear brake brackets in place of 125x4R 
4 Piston Classic caliper
*No fitments available for 2018-23 Softail Models

VINTAGE CALIPER BOLTS PART NO.

CHROME 0052-1144-CH

BLACK ANO 0052-1144-B

RED ANO 0052-1144-R

BLUE ANO 0052-1144-BL

VINTAGE 4 PISTON CALIPER BOLTS

Black Ops Caliper ships with a Red Ano bolt.
Chrome Caliper ships with a Chrome bolt.
You have the option to purchase different color bolts separately.

BLACK OPSCHROME

FRONT BRAKES
VINTAGE 4 PISTON CALIPER

4 PISTON DIFFERENTIAL BORE DIRECT BOLT-ON CALIPERS
To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation

to the end of the part number.

Compatible with ABS

1984-1999 MODELS 2000-2017 MODELS

3.5” 2.75”

1986-99 1984-99 1984-99 1984-99 1984-99 1997-2011

FLST ALL
MODELS,

INCLUDING
ALL FATBOY

AND
HERITAGE
MODELS

FXST ALL
MODELS
EXCEPT
FXSTS

FXR,
FXD,

FXWG ALL
MODELS

EXCEPT FX
W/ WIRE
WHEELS

FLH, FLT,
FLHR

XL, XLH, ALL
MODELS
EXCEPT

XLH WIRE
WHEELS

FLSTS

2000-05 2006-17 2000-14 2000-2013 2000-07 2002-05

FXD, FXDX,
FXDS,
FXDL,

FXDWG,
(11.5”

DISCS ONLY)

FXD, FXDX,
FXDS,
FXDF,
FXDL,

FXDWG,
(300MM

DISCS ONLY)

FXST, FXSTD,
FXSTB, FXCW

FXCWC,
FLST, FXSB

(ALL MODELS)
ALL FATBOY
& HERITAGE

(EXCEPT 
FXSTS)

XL, XLH
(EXCEPT WIRE

WHEELS)

FLH,
FLHT,
FLTR,
FLT,

FLHR,
FLHX

VRSC
(EXCEPT
STREET

ROD)

LEFT SIDE 0053-2915 RIGHT SIDE 0053-2916

137X4B CALIPER - 11.5” DISCS

ITEM PART NO.

LEFT SIDE* 0053-2916

FLSTS, FLSTSB CALIPER 1997-2011
PART NO.

0109-0100-CH

FLSTS CALIPER BOLT KIT REQUIRED

LEFT SIDE 0053-2919 RIGHT SIDE 0053-2920

137X4B CALIPER - 11.5” (300MM DISCS FOR DYNA ONLY)

2008-13 - XL and XLH - Requires 9/16 master cylinder for Single Disc and 11/16 for Dual Discs 
*See page 23 for 2017-2023 Touring and 2018-2023 Softail Models.

To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation to the end of the part number.

FINISH
POLISHED-P
CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT - BM

FINISH
POLISHED -P**
CHROME -CH

BLACK ANO -B**
CONTRAST CUT -BM

BLACK OPS -SMBREPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A  /  HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0053-3903

*Mounts to stock H-D bracket.

**Available for 0053-2919 Only
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1986-1999 1984-1999 1984-1999 1984-1999 1984-1999

FLST ALL
MODELS,

INCLUDING ALL
FATBOY

AND HERITAGE
MODELS

FXST ALL
MODELS
EXCEPT
FXSTS

FXR, FXD,
FXWG ALL
MODELS

EXCEPT FX W/
WIRE WHEELS

XL, XLH,
ALL MODELS
EXCEPT XLH

WIRE WHEELS

FLH, FLT,
FLHR

6 PISTON DIFFERENTIAL BORE DIRECT BOLT-ON CALIPERS

To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation
to the end of the part number.

Compatible with ABS

1984-1999 MODELS 2000-2021 MODELS

LEFT SIDE 0051-2909 RIGHT SIDE 0051-2910

112X6B CALIPER - 11.5” DISCS 

FINISH
POLISHED-P*
CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

Note: Six Piston brake systems may be available for additional applications.  Contact your PM Sales Rep.
* Available for 0051-2909 Only

LEFT SIDE 0051-2915 RIGHT SIDE 0051-2916

112X6B CALIPER - 11.5” DISCS (300MM DISCS FOR DYNA ONLY)

*Will not work on 2006-17 V-Rod, 2008-Up Touring, 2014-Up Sportster and 2015-Up
Softail models with 300mm discs. 2008-13 - XL and XLH - Requires 9/16 master cylinder
for Single Disc and 11/16 for Dual Discs.

*No fitments available for 2018-23 Softail models.
**Available for 0051-2915 Only

LEFT SIDE 0051-2917 RIGHT SIDE 0051-2918

112X6B CALIPER - 13.0” DISCS (WILL NOT WORK ON 2006-2017 DYNA MODELS)

2008-13 - XL and XLH - Requires 9/16 master cylinder for Single Disc and 11/16 for Dual Discs.
No fitments available for 2018-23 Softail models.

FINISH
POLISHED-P**
CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM
BLACK OPS -SMB

FINISH
CHROME -CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

2000-17 2000-07 2000-07 2002-05 2008-23

FXD, FXDX, FXDF,
FXDS, FXDL, FXDWG,
FXST, FXSTD, FXSTB, 
FLST (ALL MODELS) 

ALL FATBOY AND 
HERITAGE

(EXCEPT FLSTS AND 
FXSTS) FXCW, FXCWC,

FXSB

FLH, FLHT,
FLTR, FLT,

FLHR, FLHX

XL, XLH (EXCEPT 
W/

WIRE WHEELS)

VRSC (EXCEPT
STREET ROD)

FLH, FLHT, FLTR, 
FLT, FLHR, FLHX,

XL, XLH 
(REQUIRES 

LARGER MASTER 
CYLINDER, 

EXCEPT 2014-
15 XL)

4 PISTON DIRECT BOLT-ON CALIPER

FRONT BRAKES

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  ORGANIC 0051-1602DR-A  /  HIGH FRICTION  0051-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0051-3901

4 PISTON FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

LEFT SIDE 0052-2425 RIGHT SIDE 0052-2424

125X4B CALIPER - 300MM DISCS

FINISH
CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation to the 
end of the part number.

  Now available for 2018-2023 M8 Softail models.
Compatible w/ ABS.
Other options may be available.
May require new brakes lines.

2008-23
FLHR, FLHRC, FLHX, FLHT, FLHTC, 

FLHCU, FLTR
2018-23

FLDE, FLFB, FLFBS, FLHC, FLHCS, FLSB, 
FLSL, FXBB, FXBRS, FXDRS, FXFB, 

FXFBS, FXLR, FXLRS
2015-17

FLS, FLSTC, FLSTF,
FLSTN, FXSB, FXST

2006-17
VRSCDX, VRSCD,
VRSCAW, VRSCF

2014-22
XL

2008-2023 Touring Models.
2006-2017 VRSC Models.
2014-2021 XL Models.
2015-2023 Softail Models.

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A  /  HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

FITMENT PART NO.
H-D FLH / 73-83 1203-9017-CH

10.0” DISCS
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1984-1999 1984-1999 1984-1999 1984-1999

FXR, FXD, FXWG ALL MODELS 
EXCEPT FXLR

WITH WIRE WHEELS

XL, XLH, ALL MODELS EXCEPT XLH 
WITH WIRE WHEELS

FXST ALL MODELS
EXCEPT FXSTS

FLST ALL MODELS,
INCLUDING ALL FATBOY &

HERITAGE MODELS
EXCEPT FLSTS

LEFT SIDE 0023-1522GE

BRACKET ONLY

FINISH
POLISHED-P
CHROME- CH

BLACK ANO -B

To choose finish, add the abbreviation
to the end of the part number.

125X4R CALIPER - 11.5” DISCS
SINGLE (1) CALIPER & BRACKET PART NO.

LEFT SIDE

POLISHED-P 1213-0017-P

CHROME- CH 1213-0017-CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM 1213-0017-BM

NARROW 4 PISTON CLASSIC CALIPER & BRACKET
125X4SL CALIPER - 11.5” DISCS
SINGLE (1) CALIPER & BRACKET PART NO.

LEFT SIDE

POLISHED-P 1219-0017-P

CHROME- CH 1219-0017-CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM 1219-0017-BM

1984-1999 FXLR and XLH
equipped with a single disc with a
stock or custom wire spoke wheel.

LEFT SIDE 0023-1522GE

BRACKET ONLY

FINISH

POLISHED-P

CHROME- CH

BLACK ANO -B

1984-1999 Models

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A  /  HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        

REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1601DR-A  /  HIGH FRICTION  0052-1601DS-A        

REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

4 PISTON CLASSIC CALIPER & BRACKET

FRONT BRAKES

Order 2 pairs of Brake Pads

Fits PM front fork legs, custom front ends, Ohlins, Showa and other Metric bike front ends with radial caliper mounts. This caliper will fit 2000-Up
stock Harley-Davidson front ends with the use of radial mount bracket and bolt kits below. Compatiable with ABS. Hardware kits are required.

DESCRIPTION PART NO. FINISH

LEFT SIDE 0052-2405-CH CHROME

LEFT SIDE 0052-2405-BM CONTRAST CUT

RIGHT SIDE 0052-2406-CH CHROME

RIGHT SIDE 0052-2406-BM CONTRAST CUT

RADIAL MOUNT CALIPER 10” - 11.5”

DESCRIPTION PART NO. FINISH

ADAPTER TO FORK BOLT KIT 0019-9021 CHROME

CALIPER TO ADAPTER BOLT KIT - 11.5” ROTOR 0019-9002 CHROME

DESCRIPTION PART NO. FINISH

LEFT ADAPTER BRACKET 0023-9922CN-B BLACK ANO

RIGHT ADAPTER BRACKET 0023-9923CN-B BLACK ANO

RADIAL MOUNT BRACKET

*2006-17 Dyna uses 11.5” adapter bolt kits 
for 11.8” discs.

*Custom brake line may be required.

PM, Custom, Metric and 2000-Up H-D Front End 
Applications 108mm Spacing.

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1606DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

4 PISTON RADIAL MOUNT CALIPER & BRACKET
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FRONT BRAKES 
2 PISTON SPRINGER CLASSIC CALIPER & BRACKET

125X2 CALIPER & BRACKET - 10” DISCS
ITEM PART NO.

3/4” Axle 2010-0047

ITEM PART NO.

3/4” Axle 0023-0021AR-7

BRACKET ONLY - 10” DISCS

125X2 CALIPER & BRACKET - 11.5” DISCS
ITEM PART NO.

3/4” Axle 2010-0147

ITEM PART NO.

3/4” Axle 0023-1521AR-7

BRACKET ONLY - 11.5” DISCS

125X2 CALIPER & BRACKET - CONTRAST CUT
ITEM PART NO.

3/4” Axle Add “-BM” to Part #

ITEM PART NO.

3/4” Axle Add “-B” to Part #

BRACKET ONLY - BLACK

Comes with 5/16” anchor
rod and ball rod ends.

Available in Polish or
Contrast Cut Finishes.

CUSTOM SPRINGER

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1601DR-A   
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1601DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3001

FINISH
POLISHED-P

CONTRAST CUT-BM

4 PISTON SPRINGER CALIPER & BRACKET

RIGHT SIDE 1217-0017

125X4S CALIPER - 11.5” DISCS
1988-99 SPRINGER CALIPER & BRACKET

RIGHT SIDE 1230-0017

2000-06 SPRINGER CALIPER & BRACKET

FINISH
POLISHED-P
CHROME- CH

FINISH
CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

RIGHT SIDE 0023-1521JR

BRACKET ONLY
1988-99 SPRINGER BRACKET

RIGHT SIDE 0023-1521VR

2000-06 SPRINGER BRACKET

FINISH

POLISHED-P
CHROME- CH

FINISH

CHROME -CH
BLACK ANO -B

Note: Must use button head torx bolts for
proper clearance when using PM discs.

To choose caliper finish,
add the abbreviation to the
end of the part number.

1988-2006 FXSTS Springer

Order 2 pairs of Brake Pads

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1601DR-A   
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1601DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002
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CALIPER SHIM KITS
DESCRIPTION CALIPER PART NO.
5/16” SHIMS 125X2, 125X4S 0019-9000-A

ANCHOR RODS & BALL ROD ENDS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
3/8” X 3/8” - 24 BALL ROD ENDS 0074-0001-CH
1/4” X 1/4” - 28 BALL ROD ENDS 0074-0003-CH
5/16” X 5/16” - 24 BALL ROD ENDS 0074-0004-A-CH

MASTER CYLINDER REBUILD KITS

RUBBER REPLACEMENT
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
RENTHAL RUBBER FOR ORIGINAL CONTOUR
AND MERC GRIPS (ORDER 1 PER GRIP)

0063-1013-A

RUBBER FOR ELITE AND APEX GRIPS 0063-1049M-A
XLS GRIP (ORDER 1 PER GRIP) 0063-1160M
OVERDRIVE GRIP (ORDER 1 PER GRIP) 0063-1142M
Overdrive Peg (Order 1 per Peg) 0031-1203M

BELT DRIVE REPLACEMENT PARTS
BELTS TEETH/SIZE DRAG NO.
1990-2006 FLH, 0179-1912 132T 2” 1120-0264
2008-2016 FLH, 0179-1911 132T 2” 1120-0264
2007-2015 DYNA, SOFTAIL, PHATAIL
0179-1909, 0179-1906, 0179-1910, 0179-1907

142T 2” 1120-0262

1991-2006 SOFTAIL, PHATAIL
0179-1905, 0179-1904

140T 2” 1120-0095

CLUTCH PACK- ALL YEARS, ALL MODELS DRAG NO. QTY USED
STEEL BACKING PLATE DS-360177 1
CLUTCH PACK KIT 1131-2455

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
RUBBER FOR ORIGINAL CONTOUR AND
MERC FOOT PEGS (ORDER 1 PER PEG) 0031-1087

RUBBER FOR ORIGINAL CONTOUR AND
MERC SHIFT PEGS (ORDER 1 PER PEG) 0033-1084M-A

RUBBER FOR ELITE AND APEX FOOT PEGS 0031-1119M
RUBBER FOR ELITE AND APEX SHIFT PEGS 0033-1084M-A
XLS Peg (Order 1 per Peg) 0031-1215M

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
6” ROD ASSEMBLY - 5/16” BALL ROD ENDS 0028-9806
4” ROD ASSEMBLY - 3/8” BALL ROD ENDS 0028-9904
6” ROD ASSEMBLY - 3/8” BALL ROD ENDS 0028-9906
8” ROD ASSEMBLY - 3/8” BALL ROD ENDS 0028-9908
10” ROD ASSEMBLY - 3/8” BALL ROD ENDS 0028-9910

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
5/8” BORE STANDARD 12/96 AND UP 0060-3602
5/8” BORE STANDARD PRE- 6/96 0060-3603
5/8” BORE STANDARD 6/96 - 11/96 0060-3604
TOP GASKET FOR CLASSIC MASTER 0060-1010-A

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
TOP GASKET FOR CONTOUR MASTER 0060-1019-A
9/16” BORE CONTOUR 0060-3505
11/16” BORE CONTOUR 0060-3905

DESCRIPTION CALIPER PART NO.
3/8” SHIMS 125X4R, 125X4SL,125X4RSPH, 137X4, 137X6, 112X6, 162X2 0019-9001
2000-up HD 10mm Shims 137X4. 112X6 0019-9004

REPLACEMENT PARTS
REBUILD KIT FOR PM CALIPERS

CALIPER PART NO.
125X4R/B 0052-3002
125X4RSPH 0052-3002
125X4SL 0052-3002

CALIPER PART NO.
162X2 0056-3002
137X4B 0053-3903
112X6B 0051-3901

BRAKE PADS

PAD MANUFACTURER COMPOUND PART NO.
DP SINTERED 0052-1602DS-A
DP ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A

CALIPER: 125X4R, 137X4B, 125X4B - ORDER ONE PAIR

PAD MANUFACTURER COMPOUND PART NO.
DP SINTERED 0053-1608DS-A

CALIPER: INTEGRATED REAR FOR SOFTAIL - ORDER ONE PAIR

PAD MANUFACTURER COMPOUND PART NO.
DP SINTERED 0052-1606DS-A

CALIPER: RADIAL MOUNT - ORDER 2 QTY PER CALIPER

PAD MANUFACTURER COMPOUND PART NO.
DP SINTERED 0052-1601DS-A
DP ORGANIC 0052-1601DR-A

CALIPER: 125X2 - ORDER 1 PAIR, 125X4SL AND 125X4S - ORDER 2 PAIRS

PAD MANUFACTURER COMPOUND PART NO.
DP SINTERED 0051-1602DS-A
DP ORGANIC 0051-1602DR-A

CALIPER: 112X6B - ORDER ONE PAIR

DESCRIPTION FITMENT PART NO.
BRAKE PADS - STOCK CAL DP962 08-UP FLH, 06-17 V-ROD FR & RR 0050-1600DP

*See page 52 for brake pad diagram.

CALIPER PART NO.
125X4S 0052-3002
125X2 0052-3001
RADIAL 0052-3002

CALIPER PART NO.
137X6 0053-3902
112X6RSB 0051-3902
INTEGRATED 0053-3904

ANTI-RATTLE SPRINGS
DESCRIPTION CALIPER PART NO.
ANTI-RATTLE SPRING 125X4R 0052-1801-A
ANTI-RATTLE SPRING 137X4B 0052-1801-A

DESCRIPTION CALIPER PART NO.
ANTI-RATTLE SPRING INTEGRATED REAR 0053-1800
ANTI-RATTLE SPRING 112X6B 0051-1800-A



27@PERFORMANCEMACHINE

REAR BRAKES

*See page 52 for brake pad diagram.

4 PISTON INTEGRATED CALIPER
2018-2023

FLDE, FLFB, FLFBS, FLHC, FLHCS, FLSB, FLSL, 
FXBB, FXBRS, FXFB, FXFBS, FXLR, FXLRS

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A   
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

2018-2023 1256-0084

INTEGRATED CALIPER/BRACKET FOR SOFTAIL

FINISH
CHROME-CH
CONTRAST CUT-BM

Will not work on 2019-2020 FXDR models.

4 PISTON INTEGRATED DIFFERENTIAL BORE CALIPER

1991-2013 Phatail Models.
1987-2007 Softail Models
(Except 2006-07 models with 
200mm tire).

1987-1999 1274-0076 2000-07 & 1991-2013 PM 
PHATAIL W/ 3/4” AXLE

1285-0076

INTEGRATED CALIPER/BRACKET FOR SOFTAIL

FINISH
CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM
BLACK OPS -SMB

To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation to the end of the part number.

4 PISTON INTEGRATED CALIPER

1991-2017 2006-2007 2008-2017

PM PHATAIL KIT
25MM AXLE

FXST, FXSTB, FXSTS FXSTB, FXSTC, FXS, 
FLS, FLSTF/ C/N/SB, 
FXCW/C, FXSB

1991-2017 PM PHATAIL 25MM AXLE 2008-2017 1256-0077

2006-2007 FXST, FXSTB, FXSTS 200mm Tire 1294-0077

INTEGRATED CALIPER/BRACKET FOR SOFTAIL

FINISH
CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM
BLACK OPS -SMB

1991-2017 Phatail Models.
2006-2007 Softail Models
with 200mm Rear Tire.
2008-2017 Softail Models.

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A   
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
HIGH FRICTION  0053-1608DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0053-3904

1991-2013 1987-2007

PM Phatail Kit with 3/4” Axle FXST, FXSTC, FLST, FLSTC, FLSTF, FLSTN
EXCEPT 2006-07 MODELS WITH 200MM TIRE
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REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A   
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

2000-2006
FXST, FXSTC, FLST, FLSTC, FLSTS, FLSTF, 
FLSTN Except models with 200mm tire

1991-2013
PM PHATAIL KIT
W/ 3/4” AXLE

BRACKET ONLY 0023-1526TE

CHROME- CH

BLACK ANO -B

125X4R CALIPER & BRACKET FOR SOFTAIL

3/4” AXLE ONLY 1285-0052

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

BLACK OPS -SMB

Bracket is compatible with PM Vintage 4 Piston Caliper.
*Not compatible with 2006 Deuce
To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation to the 
end of the part number.

2000-2006 Softail Models.
1991-2013 Phatail Models.

4 PISTON CLASSIC CALIPER & BRACKET

125X4R CALIPER & BRACKET FOR SOFTAIL

1987-99 1274-0052

POLISHED-P

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT- BM

BRACKET ONLY 0023-1526JJ

POLISHED-P

CHROME- CH

BLACK ANO- B

1987-1999
FXST, FXSTC, FLST, FLSTC, FLSTF, FLSTN, FLSTS, FXSTS

1987-1999 Softail Models.

4 PISTON CLASSIC CALIPER & BRACKET

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A   
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

4 PISTON CLASSIC CALIPER & BRACKET
2008-2017

FXD, FXDC, FXDB, FXDL
FXDF, FXDWG, FLD

CALIPER & BRACKET
2008-2017

1259-0052 BRACKET ONLY
2008-2017

0023-1526AFE

125X4R CALIPER/BRACKET - 11.5” DISCS

To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation to the end of the part number.

CALIPER & BRACKET
FINISH

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

BLACK OPS -SMB

BRACKET ONLY
FINISH

CHROME- CH

BLACK ANO -B

Bracket is compatible with PM Vintage 4 Piston Caliper.

2008-2017 Dyna Models.
Will not work with floating rotors.

Compatible with ABS.

Custom brake line required.

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A   
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

4 PISTON CLASSIC CALIPER & BRACKET

2000-2005 Dyna Models.

CALIPER & 
BRACKET

1283-0052 BRACKET ONLY 0023-1526RE

125X4R CALIPER/BRACKET - 11.5” DISCS

2000-2005
FXDB, FXDC,

FXDL, FXDWG

To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation to the end 
of the part number. 
Custom brake line required.
Bracket is compatible with PM Vintage 4 Piston Caliper.

CALIPER & BRACKET
FINISH

CHROME- CH

BRACKET ONLY
FINISH

CHROME- CH

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A   
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

REAR BRAKES
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4 PISTON CLASSIC CALIPER & BRACKET

CALIPER & BRACKET 1279-0052 BRACKET ONLY 0023-1526NJ

125X4R CALIPER/BRACKET - 11.5” DISCS

CALIPER & BRACKET
FINISH

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

BLACK OPS -SMB

BRACKET ONLY
FINISH

CHROME- CH

BLACK ANO -B

Bracket is compatible with PM Vintage 4 Piston Caliper.

To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation 
to the end of the part number.

1991-1999
FXDB, FXDC,

FXDL, FXDWG

1991-1999 Dyna Models.

4 PISTON CLASSIC CALIPER & BRACKET

CALIPER & BRACKET 1268-0052 BRACKET ONLY 0023-1526EJ

125X4R CALIPER/BRACKET - 11.5” DISCS

CALIPER & BRACKET
FINISH

POLISHED-P

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

BLACK OPS -SMB

BRACKET ONLY
FINISH

POLISHED-P

CHROME- CH

BLACK ANO -B

Bracket is compatible with PM Vintage 4 Piston Caliper.
To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation to the end of 
the part number.

1996

FXWG
1984-1999

FXR, FXRS, FXRT

1984-1999 FXR Models.

TOURING REAR RADIAL MOUNT CALIPER BRACKETS AND CALIPERS

Rigidity is key to obtaining a consistent, crisp braking feel. This radial mount 
caliper bracket replaces the stock rear caliper mount on 2008-2023 H-D 
Touring applications and is designed to improve your braking feel by providing 
more rigidity and control. Recommended to be paired with PM Radial Mount 
calipers for optimal braking performance. Direct bolt on fitment for PM 
Radial Mount calipers (sold separately) or most 108mm radial mount calipers. 
Available in Black Ano and Chrome finishes. Compatible with ABS and NON-ABS 
brake systems. 

• CNC machined from billet aluminum
• Performance Machine laser engraved
• Chrome mounting hardware included
• Designed for use with .200” thick discs
• 2008-2021 H-D Touring applications
• Works with PM radial mount caliper or any radial mount caliper
   with 108mm mounting bolt dimension

RADIAL MOUNT CALIPER BRACKET

FINISH PART NO.

BLACK ANO 0023-1828AGNM-A-B

CHROME 0023-1828AGNM-A-CH

DESCRIPTION PART NO. FINISH

0052-2405-CH CHROME

0052-2405-BM CONTRAST CUT

RADIAL MOUNT CALIPER

* Custom brake line may be required

BLACK ANO CHROME

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1606DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

REAR BRAKES

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A  /  HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A  /  HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002
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REAR MASTER CYLINDER

4 PISTON CALIPER & BRACKET

2008-2022 Sportster Models.

*Will not work on XR1200X.
*Compatible with ABS.

2008-2022
XL SPORTSTER

CALIPER & BRACKET BRACKET ONLY

2008-2021 1261-0052 11.5” Disc only 2008-2017 0023-1526AJF

125X4RSPH CALIPER/BRACKET

CALIPER & BRACKET
FINISH

CONTRAST CUT- BM

BRACKET ONLY
FINISH

BLACK ANO- B

2011-22 Sportster must upgrade to 11.5” disc.
To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation to the end of the part number.

FITMENT PART NO.

2000-2017 FLST, FLS 0065-2903

2000-2007 FLHT, FLHR,
FLTR, FLHX

0065-2903

2000-2007 Touring Models
2000-2017 FLST Models

FINISH

CHROME - CH

4 PISTON CALIPER & BRACKET

CALIPER & BRACKET 1271-0052 BRACKET ONLY 0023-0086AG

125X4R CALIPER/BRACKET - 10” DISCS

CALIPER & BRACKET
FINISH

POLISHED - P

CHROME - CH

CONTRAST CUT - BM

BLACK OPS - SMB

BRACKET ONLY
FINISH

POLISHED - P

CHROME - CH

BLACK ANO - B

CALIPER & BRACKET BRACKET ONLY

3/4” AXLE 1272-0052 3/4” Axle 0023-1586AG

125X4R CALIPER/BRACKET - 11.5” DISCS

CALIPER & BRACKET
FINISH

POLISHED - P

CHROME - CH

CONTRAST CUT - BM

BRACKET ONLY
FINISH

POLISHED - P

CHROME - CH

BLACK ANO - B

Comes with weld-on tab and 6” anchor rod with 3/8” ball rod ends.
To choose caliper finish, add the abbreviation to the end of the part number.
Bracket is compatible with PM Vintage 4 Piston Caliper.

Custom Applications

REAR BRAKES

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS  
ORGANIC 0052-1602DR-A
HIGH FRICTION  0052-1602DS-A        
REBUILD KIT  0052-3002
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BRAKE COMPONENTS

REPLACEMENT BRAKE CALIPER PISTONS

SUPREME DOT 4 BRAKE FLUID

1 - For Polished and Black Calipers Only
2 - For Chromed Calipers Only
3 - For Radial Mount Calipers Only

SIZE PART NO.

.875” X .625” 0058-1400M1

.875” X .625” 0058-14102

1” X .625” 0050-1400M1

1” X .625” 0050-1410M2

1.125” X .625” 0051-1400-A1

1.125” X .625” 0051-1410M2

1.250” X .625” 0052-1400M-A1

1.250” X .625” 0052-1410M-A2

Performance Machine Supreme DOT 4 Brake Fluid is designed for use in high-performance 
braking conditions associated with PM brake systems. This synthetic brake fluid exceeds DOT 4 
specifications and meets European DOT 5.1 specifications. Perfect for use in ABS and Non-ABS 
systems, PM’s glycol-ether fluid performs to the same levels as DOT 5 silicone fluids, without the 
air absorbing issues common with silicone DOT 5 brake fluids.

• High-Performance synthetic glycol-ether fluid
• Maximum thermal stability
• High boiling point to prevent brake fade
• Optimal for ABS systems
•  12 fl. oz. Bottle

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

SUPREME DOT 4 BRAKE FLUID 0041-0033

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

4” Anchor Rod with 3/8” ball rod ends 0028-9904

6” Anchor Rod with 5/16” ball rod ends 0028-9806

6” Anchor Rod with 3/8” ball rod ends 0028-9906

8” Anchor Rod with 3/8” ball rod ends 0028-9908

10” Anchor Rod with 3/8” ball rod ends 0028-9910

8” Anchor Rod with weld on tab 0028-9950

Anchor rod with ball rod ends.

0028-9950

0028-9806

0028-9910

0028-9904

ANCHOR RODS

SIZE PART NO.

1.250” X .700” 0052-1403M3

1.250” X .750” 0052-14011

1.250” X .750” 0052-14112

1.375” X .625” 0053-1400M1

1.375” X .625” 0053-1410M2

1.375” X .750” 0053-14011

1.375” X .750” 0053-14112
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CLEVIS PINS ANTI-RATTLE SPRINGS

REPLACEMENT BRAKE PADS

DESCRIPTION SIZE PART NO.

Organic SDP324 112 x 6B 0051-1602DR-A

Sport SDP324HH+ 112 x 6B 0051-1602DS-A

Organic SDP607 125 x 2 0052-1601DR-A

Sport SDP607HH+ 125 x 2 0052-1601DS-A

Organic SDP911 125 x 4R 0052-1602DR-A

Sport SDP911HH+ 125 x 4R 0052-1602DS-A

Sport SDPHH+ 137 x 4B 0052-1603DS-A1

Organic SDP416HH+ 112 x 6R 0052-1605DR-A

Sport SDP416HH+ 112 x 6R 0052-1605DS-A

Sport SDP942HH+ RADIAL 0052-1606DS-A

Sport SDP630HH+ 137 x 4 0053-1608DS-A2

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

For 162 x 2 Calipers 0075-00051

For 125 x 4R Pin Calipers 0075-0009-A

For 137 x 4B Calipers 0075-0012-A

For 112 x 6B Calipers 0075-0038M

For Radial Calipers 0054-1800M1

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

125 x 4R 0052-1801-A

112 x 6B 0051-1800

INTEGRATED REAR CALIPER 0053-1800-A

1 - For 137 x 4B Caliper with .10”center span
2 - Integrated rear for softail

1 - Two required

BRAKE COMPONENTS
CALIPER REBUILD SEAL KIT

CONTOUR MASTER CYLINDER REBUILD KITS

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

112 x 6B 0051-3901

112 x 6RSB 0051-3902

125 x 2 0052-3001

125 x 4 0052-3002

SIZE PART NO.

9/16” 0060-3505

11/16” 0060-3905

1 - For Integrated Rear Caliper

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

137 x 4B 0053-3903

137 X 4 0053-39041

162 X 2 0056-3002

Radial 0052-3002

CALIPER MOUNT SHIM KIT
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

5/16” 0019-9000-A

3/8” 0019-9001

10mm 0019-9004

COTTER PINS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

3/16” x 1-1/2” 0075-0005

3/32” x 1/2” 0075-0012-A
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AIR CLEANERS

All PM Intakes and Air Cleaners will mount to Mikuni carburetors with the use of an adapter that features the stock OEM bolt pattern sold by Drag Specialties. 
The Drag Specialties part number is: HS42/001-K. 

VINTAGE

Contrast Cut Air Cleaner ships with Black Ano bolt.  Black Ops ships with 
Red Ano bolt. Chrome ships with Chrome bolt.  
Different colored bolts can be purchased separately.
* 0206-2133 Available in Black Ops Only

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

REP. FILTER 0206-0098-A

FINISH

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

BLACK OPS -SMB

APPLICATION PART NO.

2017-UP TOURING, 2018-UP 107/114/117 CI SOFTAIL 0206-2142

1993-2006 BIG TWIN CV CARB, 2001-2017 BIG TWIN DELPHI EFI (EXCEPT 2008-UPTOURING, 2016-UP  
SOFTAIL W/ ELECTRONIC THROTTLE)

0206-2130

2008-2016 FLH, 2016-17 FLST THROTTLE BY WIRE (EXCEPT 2017-UP TOURING, 2018-UP SOFTAIL & 2017 FXDLS) 0206-2131

2014-21 INDIAN CHIEF, ROADMASTER, SPRINGFIELD (EXCEPT 2015-17 SCOUT) 0206-2133*

VINTAGE BOLTS PART NO.

CHROME 0052-1144-CH

BLACK ANO 0052-1144-B

RED ANO 0052-1144-R

BLUE ANO 0052-1144-BL

JET

FINISH

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

BLACK OPS -SMB

APPLICATION PART NO.

2017-UP TOURING, 2018-UP 107/114/117 CI SOFTAIL 0206-2140

1993-2006 BIG TWIN CV CARB, 2001-2017 BIG TWIN DELPHI EFI
(EXCEPT 2008-UPTOURING, 2016-UP SOFTAIL W/ ELECTRIC THROTTLE)

0206-2112**

1991-2022 XL SPORTSTER (EXCEPT XR1200R) 0206-2114***

*Will NOT mount vertically on 2018-23 FXFB/S w/ stock exhaust header
**Available in Chrome & Black Ops Only

***Available in Contrast Cut & Black Ops Only

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

REP. FILTER 0206-0154-A

RAIN SOCK 0206-0166

MAX HP

APPLICATION PART NO.

2017-UP TOURING, 2018-UP 107/114/117 CI SOFTAIL 0206-2141

1993-2006 BIG TWIN CV CARB, 2001-2017 BIG TWIN DELPHI EFI
(EXCEPT 2008-UP TOURING, 2016-UP SOFTAIL W/ ELECTRIC THROTTLE)

0206-2078

2008-2016 FLH, 2016-17 FLST THROTTLE BY WIRE
(EXCEPT 2017-UP TOURING, 2018-UP SOFTAIL & 2017 FXDLS)

0206-2081*

1991-2021 XL SPORTSTER
(EXCEPT XR1200R)

0206-2080*

2014-21 INDIAN CHIEF, ROADMASTER, SPRINGFIELD
(EXCEPT 2015-20 SCOUT)

0206-2124**

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

REP. FILTER 0206-0098-A

RAIN SOCK 0206-0127

*Available in Contrast Cut & Black Ops Only
**Available in Contrast Cut Only

FINISH

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

BLACK OPS -SMB

FASTAIR

APPLICATION PART NO.

1993-2006 BIG TWIN CV CARB, 2001-2017 BIG TWIN DELPHI EFI
(EXCEPT 2008-UP TOURING, 2016-UP SOFTAIL W/ ELECTRIC THROTTLE)

0206-2049

2008-2016 FLH, 2016-17 FLST THROTTLE BY WIRE
(EXCEPT 2017-UP TOURING, 2018-UP SOFTAIL & 2017 FXDLS)

0206-2050**

FINISH

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

REPLACEMENT  FILTER 0206-0048-A*Includes PM Pullover Rain Sock 0206-0062
**Available in Contrast Cut Only
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SUPER GAS

AIR CLEANER COMPONENTS

THROTTLE SERVO COVER
The Throttle Servo Cover is just that; a simple, attractive cover that masks the unsightly 
throttle servo on throttle by wire models. The PM piece is a unique, slim, 2-piece design. 
Covers are easy to install and available in chrome and black anodized finishes.

FINISH PART NO.

CHROME-CH 0206-2090-CH

*Will not work on air cleaners with built in breather stand off spacers.
*Will not work on 2017-Up Touring, 2018-Up Softail & 2016-2017 FXDLS.

FINISH PART NO.

PULLOVER RAIN SOCK* 0206-0042

SUPER GAS PROTECTION

*Fits Vintage air cleaner

2008-16 FLH, 2016-17 FLST
W/ ELECTRIC THROTTLE (EXCEPT 2017-UP TOURING, 2018-UP SOFTAIL & 2016-17 FXDLS) PART NO.

CHROME- CH 0206-2150-CH

BLACK ANO -B 0206-2150-B
1993-2006 BIG TWIN CV CARB, 2001-17 BIG TWIN DELPHI EFI (EXCEPT 2008-UP TOURING, 
2016-UP SOFTAIL & 2016-17 FXDLS W/ ELECTRIC THROTTLE) PART NO.

CHROME- CH 0206-2151-CH

BLACK ANO -B 0206-2151-B

*Will not fit FXDF, FXDC and XR1200R all years.

1 Original Super Gas

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

FAST Air 0206-0048-A

Jet 0206-0154-A

Merc/Super Gas1 0206-0091-A

Supergas Slim 0206-0188-A

MAX HP / Vintage 0206-0098-A

Vision 0206-0217-A

2017-UP TOURING, 2018-UP 107/114/117 CI SOFTAIL PART NO.

CHROME- CH 0206-2139-CH

BLACK ANO -B 0206-2139-B

APPLICATION PART NO.

REPLACEMENT FILTER 0206-0188-A

K&N FILTER CARE KIT 0206-0094

0206-0091-A0206-0048-A

All part numbers listed are 
for Super Gas Slim versions.

AIR CLEANERS

REPLACEMENT FILTERS
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ENGINE COVERS
RACE SERIES COVERS

2017-23 TOURING & 
2018-23 SOFTAIL

0203-2021-SMB

2016-2023 TOURING, 2018 SOFTAIL 0177-2086-SMB

2019-23 SOFTAIL 0177-2085-SMB

2017-23 TOURING & 
2018-23 SOFTAIL

0177-2076-SMB

RACE SERIES TRANS COVER

RACE SERIES DERBY COVER

RACE SERIES CAM COVER

2021-2023 TOURING,
2007-2023 SOFTAIL,
2007-2013 TOURING (CABLE)

0177-2077-SMB

2014-2020 TOURING 
(HYDRAULIC)

0066-2037-SMB

RACE SERIES CLUTCH COVER

2017-23 TOURING & 
2018-23 SOFTAIL

0177-2084-SMB

RACE SERIES ROCKER BOX COVERSElevate the style and performance of your Harley-Davidson® Milwaukee-Eight® power plant with 
the Race Series Cover Line from Performance Machine. The Race Series covers are carefully 
crafted with the utmost precision to dissipate heat more effectively and provide a race-inspired 
look. We went beyond simply designing a series of engine covers which only enhance the
appearance of the M8 platform. Painstaking hours were spent chasing forms and shapes which 
transfer heat more efficiently away from the engine & trans to better accommodate increased 
temperatures synonymous with racing. To complete the look, these covers come in the innovative 
Black Ops finish with laser engraved logos to provide a durable, yet elegant appearance.

•	 CNC Machined From Billet Aluminum
•	 Dissipates Heat More Efficiently Vs. Stock Covers
•	 Provides a Race-Inspired Look
•	 Available in Black Ops Finish
•	 Chrome Hardware & Gasket Included

VISION SERIES ENGINE COVERS AND AIR CLEANER

2017-23 TOURING & 
2018-23 SOFTAIL

0203-2020M

2015 TOURING LOW &  
16-23 TOURING

0177-2083M2017-23 TOURING & 
2018-23 SOFTAIL

0177-2082M

VISION TRANS COVER

VISION DERBY COVERVISION CAM COVER

2021-2023 TOURING & 
2018-2023 SOFTAIL (CABLE)

0177-2081M

2014-2020 TOURING 
(HYDRAULIC)

0177-2080M

VISION CLUTCH COVER 

2017-23 TOURING &
2018-23 SOFTAIL 107/114/117 CI

0206-2156

2008-2016 TOURING,
2016-2017 SOFTAIL

0206-2158

1993-2017 TWIN CAM
AND EVO

0206-2157

1991-2022 XL SPORTSTER 0206-2159

VISION AIR CLEANER

REPLACEMENT FILTER 0206-0217

FINISH

CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

BLACK OPS-SMB
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All covers are a direct replacement for OE covers that are shipped with hardware and all necessary gaskets.

SCALLOP COVERS

CLUTCH SLAVES

FINISH PART NO.

CHROME 0066-2008-CH

6 SPEED HYDRAULIC FLUTED HOUSING
For H-D 2007-2017, 2018-21 M8 with stock cable clutch.
*Will not work with stock H-D hydraulic clutch system.

FINISH PART NO.

CHROME 0066-2000-CH

5 SPEED HYDRAULIC SMOOTH HOUSING

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

REBUILD KIT 0066-3000

CLUTCH SLAVE REBUILD KIT

FLUTEDSMOOTH

2001-2021 TWIN CAM
*EXCEPT 2001 FLH/T W/ EFI
AND 2017-21 M8

0177-2020

2017-21 M8 0203-2018

6 SPEED TRANS COVER

2017-21 FL M8 2 HOLE 0177-2064-CH

1999-2017 TWIN CAM 5 HOLE
*EXCEPT 2017-20 M8

0177-2029-BM

IGNITION COVER

2019-23 M8 SOFTAIL 0177-2075

2019-23 FL MILWAUKEE-EIGHT 0177-2058*

1999-2016 TWIN CAM, 5-HOLE,
2017-18 FL MILWAUKEE-EIGHT.
*EXCEPT 2016-17 FLH/T OR
2015-17 FLH LOW, 2016-17
FLSS & FLSTFBS, 2017-20 M8

0177-2026**

DERBY COVER

1999-2017 TWIN CAM
*EXCEPT 2017-21 M8

0177-2021

ROCKER BOX COVER

FINISH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

PLATINUM-BMP

ENGINE COVERS

FINISH

CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

PLATINUM-BMP

*Available in Contrast Cut Only
**Available in Chrome & Contrast Cut Platinum Only

FINISH

PLATINUM-BMP

FINISH

CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

PLATINUM-BMP

CAM COVER

Rebuild kit works on Scallop Series clutch slaves
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ACCESSORIES

1998-2013 FLH/T, 2014-23 FLH models and 2015-23 FLTR Models. Ships with chrome plated hardware.

WINDSCREEN TRIM

SCALLOP

HOLE SHOT

MERC

DESIGN PART NO.

SCALLOP 0209-2015SCA

HOLE SHOT 0209-2015HST

MERC 0209-2015MRC

1998-2013 FLH
DESIGN PART NO.

SCALLOP 0209-2016SCA

HOLE SHOT 0209-2016HST

MERC 0209-2016MRC*

2014-21 FLH
DESIGN PART NO.

SCALLOP 0209-2017SCA*

HOLE SHOT 0209-2017HST-SMB**

1998-2013 FLTR
DESIGN PART NO.

SCALLOP 0209-2018SCA

HOLE SHOT 0209-2018HST***

MERC 0209-2018MRC****

2015-21 FLTR

FINISH

CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

BLACK OPS-SMB

To choose a finish, add the abbreviation to the end of the part number
*Available in Chrome & Contrast Cut Only

**Available in Black Ops Only
***Available in Contrast Cut & Black Ops Only

****Available in Chrome & Black Ops Only

IGNITION SWITCHES

FITMENT SCALLOP SMOOTH

2014-21 FLHT, FLTR, FLHX, H-D TRIKE 0177-2042SCA 0177-2042SMT

FINISH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

FUEL DOORS

FITMENT APEX SCALLOP

2008 & UP FLHT, FLTR,
FLHX, H-D TRIKEFLHX, H-D TRIKE

0200-2005APX 0200-2005SCA

DASH INSERT

Except models with communications port.

SCALLOP SMOOTH

FINISH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

APEX SCALLOP

FITMENT APEX SCALLOP

2008-21 FLHT, FLHTK, FLHX, FLTRK, FLTRX 0177-2044APX* 0177-2044SCA-CH/BM

FINISH

CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT-BM
*Available in Contrast Cut only

APEX SCALLOP
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FUEL CAPS

Late 1996 and up H-D models (Including Road King & 2015-23 Freewheeler). Screw-in style and vented. CNC machined billet aluminum.
NOW AVAILABLE FOR 2018-2023 SOFTAIL MODELS.

DESCRIPTION APEX ARRAY

FUEL CAPS 0210-2071APX 0210-2071ARY

LED FUEL GAUGE CAPS 0210-2025APX* 0210-2025ARY*

The PM proprietary LED Fuel Gauge is user programmable 
for multiple applications and features bright LED
lights that energize when full and shut off as fuel level 
diminishes. Replaces stock electric fuel gauge on late 
1996 and up H-D models.

FINISH

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

BLACK OPS -SMB

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

LOW FUEL LIGHT ELIMINATOR PLUG 0210-2026

2004-2017 H-D models with left side tank mounted fuel gauge. Designed to turn off the 
low fuel warning light on the speedometer when removing the factory fuel gauge.

VISION SERIES MIRRORS

Mounts to PM Hand Controls as well as stock and most aftermarket controls with 
ambidextrous stems (right and left are the same).

ARROW ARROW XL BLADE OVAL ROUND

0064-2023 0064-2032 0064-2026 0064-2029 0064-2035*See page 51 for mirror size specifications.

FINISH

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

TORQUE MIRROR

FINISH PART NO.

CHROME 0064-2007-CH

BLACK ANO 0064-2007-B

LEFT SIDE

FINISH PART NO.

CHROME 0064-2006-CH

BLACK ANO 0064-2006-B

RIGHT SIDE

EXTENDED KICKSTAND

1991-2023 FL Touring Models.
FINISH PART NO.

CHROME 0037-2000-CH

DESCRIPTION H-D PART NO.

BOLT 3987

WASHER 6702

LOCK WASHER 7041

BUMPER, JIFFY STAND LEG 50245-07

1991-2006 models require the following 
hardware kit for installation.

SHIFT RODS
DESIGN PART NO.

DRIVE 0034-0058DRV

GRILL 0034-0058GRL*

HOLESHOT 0034-0058HST

MERC 0034-0058MRC*

SCALLOP 0034-0058SCA

SUPERLIGHT 0034-0058SLT

DRIVE GRILL

HOLESHOT

MERC

SCALLOP SUPERLIGHT

1986-Up Softail & Touring Models

*Available in Contrast Cut & Black Ops Only

APEX ARRAY

FINISH

CHROME- CH

CONTRAST CUT -BM

BLACK OPS -SMB *Available in Contrast Cut & Black Ops Only

ACCESSORIES
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FORKS
LOWER LEGS

Available for 2000-07 FLT, FLHT, FLHX, FLTR, 2008-2013 FLHT, FLHR, FLHX, FLTR, and 2014-23 FLHT, FLHR, FLHX, FLTRX.

Kit contains axle, axle covers, Left and Right legs with caliper and fender mounts installed. Caliper mounts will 
accommodate stock H-D calipers or PM calipers for single or dual disc, including our powerful, race-inspired 4-piston 
Radial Mount Caliper. PM Fork legs contain bolt kits for 11.5”, 11.8” rotors. 

*Will not work on stock H-D Trikes.

BRAKE SYSTEM 2000-2007 FLT,
FLHT, FLHX, FLTR

2008-2013 FLHT,
FLHR, FLHX, FLTR

2014-2021 FLHT,
FLHR, FLHX, FLTR

DUAL STOCK OR PM CALIPERS 0208-2052* 0208-2056 0208-2096

SINGLE STOCK OR PM CALIPER 0208-2053** 0208-2057 0208-2097

DUAL PM RADIAL MOUNT CALIPERS - - 0208-2098***

SINGLE PM RADIAL MOUNT CALIPERS - - 0208-2099***

*See Radial Mount Caliper on Page 24.
*See 4 and 6 Piston Calipers on Page 23.
*Radial mount caliper applications may require custom brake lines.
*2014-23 radial mount calipers require custom brake line.

FINISH

CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

BLACK ANO-B

*Available in Chrome & Black Ano Only
**Available in Chrome Only SINGLE DISC LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY

PHATOUR WIDE LOWER LEG KIT

Available for 2014-UP HARLEY-DAVIDSON TOURING MODELS

Kit contains axle, axle covers, slider covers, lower fork legs with caliper and fender mounts to work with a 5.5” wide wheel. Caliper mounts 
will accommodate PM calipers or stock H-D calipers for single or dual disc applications. Available in Contrast Cut and chrome finishes.

FINISH PART NO.

CONTRAST CUT 0208-2173-BM

CHROME 0208-2173-CH

FINISH PART NO.

CONTRAST CUT 0208-2174-BM

CHROME 0208-2174-CH

DUAL DISC LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY SINGLE DISC LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY

DUAL DISC LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY

SLIDER COVERS
1986-23 FLH/T Touring front end (Including FLHXXX Trike).

*Available in Chrome & Contrast Cut Only

2014-2023 FLH/T PART NO.

TECH 0208-2102

CHROME CONTRAST CUT BLACK OPS BLACK ANO

1986-2013 FLH/T PART NO.

TECH 0208-2045*

FINISH

CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

BLACK ANO-B

BLACK OPS-SMB

*** Available in Chrome & Contrast Cut Only
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M8 SOFTAIL & TC DYNA 49MM LOWER LEGS

Fitment:
2018-2023 M8 Street Bob FXBB, 2021-2023 M8 FXST – Direct stock replacement.
2018-2023 Low Rider FXLR – Must use 2006-2017 Dyna style fender.
2006-2017 Dyna models – Must use stock H-D bushing guide part number 45500421 for proper installation. 
**Fork legs will not work on 2006-2017 Wide Glide FXDWG or Fat Bob FXDF.**
**2006-17 Dyna - Must order PM Caliper P/N 0052-2425 for Single Disc or PM Caliper P/N’s 0052-2424 and 0052-2425 
for Dual Disc when using 300mm rotors. Brembo calipers designed for 300mm discs may be used.

FINISH PART NO.

CONTRAST CUT 0208-2177-BM

CHROME 0208-2177-CH

FINISH PART NO.

CONTRAST CUT 0208-2178-BM

CHROME 0208-2178-CH

DUAL DISC LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY SINGLE DISC LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY

FINISH PART NO.

BLACK ANO 0208-2181-B

CHROME 0208-2181-CH

FORK DUST CAP

Fork Caps will work on stock 49mm H-D fork legs.
Will not work on FLD Switchback models.

FORK BRACE

APPLICATION PART NO.

2006-17 FXD, 49MM
EXCEPT FXDF, FXDWG, FLD

0208-2124

1984-17 FXST/FXS SOFTAIL, 41MM 0208-2125

2000-UP XL, 39MM
EXCEPT 883N, 1200N, 1200X, XR1200
XL1200T, 2011-UP XL1200C

0208-2126

Fitment: 2006-17 FXD, 1984-17 FXST/FXS, 2000-22 XL

*NO FITMENTS AVAILABLE FOR 2018-23 SOFTAIL MODELS

DUAL DISC LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY SINGLE DISC LOWER LEG ASSEMBLY

FINISH

CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

BLACK OPS-SMB

FORKS
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HAND CONTROLS
PHATBAR & RISER KIT

The Performance Machine Phatbar & Riser Kit comes complete with a Fly-By-Wire ready aluminum handlebar and a billet 
riser set that mount to most H-D models. The bar features an 1.25” clamping area tapered down to 1” to accommodate 
stock H-D hand controls without any modifications. The bar is made from 7050-T6 aluminum with a 3” rise and slots for 
internal wiring. The risers feature a 9” rise and are made from 6061-T6 billet aluminum with either internal or external 
wiring options. Phatbar & Riser Kits are available with Black Ops or Gold Ops risers, include a textured black handlebar, 
and are compatible with cable throttle and electronic throttle applications.

• Dimensions: 12” tall, 32” wide, 3” pullback, 2.5” rise
• Cable throttle and electronic throttle compatible
• Internal or external wiring options
• Bar diameter: 1.25” tapers to 1”
• CNC machined from billet aluminum
• Black Ops and Gold Ops finishes

EXTERNAL WIRING 

INTERNAL WIRING 

FINISH PART NO.

BLACK OPS 0208-2186M-SMB

GOLD OPS 0208-2186M-SMG

FINISH PART NO.

BLACK OPS 0208-2195M-SMB

GOLD OPS 0208-2195M-SMG

BLACK OPS

GOLD OPS

CONTOUR LED TURN SIGNAL GRIPS
Performance Machine grips are the perfect finishing touch to any handlebar setup. PM billet aluminum Vision Series Contour grips feature end mounted indicators with extremely bright yellow LED turn signals 
built in for maximum visibility. Each grip comes with super comfortable Renthal rubber and boasts some impressive details right down the PM logo hit on the tip of each grip.  The Vision Series Contour grips are 
designed to mount to 1” bars for cable throttle and electronic throttle applications with standard and CAN Bus wiring systems. Available in Black Ano and chrome finishes. Sold as a pair.

FINISH PART NO.

BLACK ANO 0063-2100M-B

CHROME 0063-2100M-CH

ELECTRONIC THROTTLE
FINISH PART NO.

BLACK ANO 0063-2101M-B

CHROME 0063-2101M-CH

CABLE THROTTLE

FINISH PART NO.

BLACK ANO 0063-3000M-B*

CHROME 0063-3000M-CH*

REPLACEMENT LENS KIT

*Order one kit per grip

ELECTRONIC THROTTLE

CABLE THROTTLE
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HEATED GRIPS

STANDARD GRIPS

SPECIAL PROMO: Purchase six sets of PM Grips and 
receive 7th set FREE!

(Can be combined with PM Foot Pegs).

PM grips are offered for 1” bars and are also available to fit 2008-23 FLH/T, 2016-23 Softail and 
2017 FXDLS models with electronic throttle. Note: When running an internal throttle order two 
left side grips.

HAND CONTROLS

Performance Machine’s Apex Heated Grips maintain comfort and precise control in harsh cold riding 
conditions. These direct replacement grips feature an ergonomic design for comfort with Kraton rubber 
technology. Included with the set is a matching High-Low-Off Heat Switch Controller that mounts seamlessly 
to your stock Harley controls. Fits 1” bars for Dual Cable throttle and Electronic throttle models. Available 
in Chrome or Contrast Cut finishes and proudly made in the USA.

• Dual Cable throttle and Electronic throttle applications
• High-Low-Off Heat Switch Controller included
• Available in Chrome and Contrast Cut
• 6061 billet aluminum end caps
• Fits 1” diameter handlebars
• Featuring Kraton rubber
• Sold in pairs
• Made in the USA

FINISH PART NO.

CONTRAST CUT 0063-2093-BM

CHROME 0063-2093-CH

ELECTRONIC THROTTLE

FINISH PART NO.

CONTRAST CUT 0063-2092-BM

CHROME 0063-2092-CH

CABLE THROTTLE

FINISH PART NO.

CONTRAST CUT 0063-2095-BM

CHROME 0063-2095-CH

ELECTRONIC THROTTLE (15-UP FLTRX)

ELECTRONIC THROTTLE
(2015-UP FLTRX)

CABLE THROTTLEELECTRONIC THROTTLE

CONTOUR RENTHAL WRAPPED
Cable Throttle (pair). Will not fit 2008-23 Touring, 2016-23 Softail

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

THROTTLE BY WIRE CHROME 0063-2020-CH

THROTTLE BY WIRE BLACK ANO 0063-2020-B

CABLE THROTTLE CHROME 0063-2007-CH

CABLE THROTTLE BLACK ANO 0063-2007-B

CONTOUR XL
Cable Throttle (pair). Will not fit 2008-23 Touring, 2016-23 Softail

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

THROTTLE BY WIRE CHROME 0063-2018-CH

THROTTLE BY WIRE BLACK ANO 0063-2018-B

CABLE THROTTLE CHROME 0063-2010-CH

CABLE THROTTLE BLACK ANO 0063-2010-B

GRIP REPLACEMENT PARTS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

RENTHAL REPLACEMENT RUBBER 0063-1013-A*

SET SCREWS 8-32X1/8 0108-9076
*SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

XLS
Cable Throttle (pair). Will not fit 2008-23 Touring, 2016-23 Softail

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

THROTTLE BY WIRE CHROME 0063-2087-CH

THROTTLE BY WIRE BLACK ANO 0063-2087-B

CABLE THROTTLE CHROME 0063-2086-CH

CABLE THROTTLE BLACK ANO 0063-2086-B

REPLACEMENT 
RUBBER

0063-1160M*

*SOLD INDIVIDUALLY
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RADIAL HAND CONTROLS

GRIPS

HAND CONTROLS

OVERDRIVE
Cable Throttle (pair). Will not fit 2008-23 Touring, 2016-23 Softail

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

THROTTLE BY WIRE CHROME 0063-2082-CH

THROTTLE BY WIRE BLACK ANO 0063-2082-B

REPLACEMENT 
RUBBER

0063-1142M*

*SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

ELITE
Cable Throttle (pair). Will not fit 2008-23 Touring, 2016-23 Softail

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

THROTTLE BY WIRE CHROME 0063-2028-CH

THROTTLE BY WIRE BLACK ANO 0063-2028-B

CABLE THROTTLE CHROME 0063-2027-CH

CABLE THROTTLE BLACK ANO 0063-2027-B

REPLACEMENT 
RUBBER

0063-1049M*

*SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

APEX
Cable Throttle (pair). Will not fit 2008-23 Touring, 2016-23 Softail

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

THROTTLE BY WIRE CHROME 0063-2044-CH

THROTTLE BY WIRE BLACK ANO 0063-2044-B

CABLE THROTTLE CHROME 0063-2043-CH

CABLE THROTTLE BLACK ANO 0063-2043-B

REPLACEMENT 
RUBBER

0063-1049M*

*SOLD INDIVIDUALLY

SPECIAL PROMO: Purchase six sets of PM Grips and 
receive 7th set FREE!

(Can be combined with PM Foot Pegs).

PM grips are offered for 1” bars and are also available to fit 2008-23 FLH/T, 2016-23 Softail and 
2017 FXDLS models with electronic throttle. 

•	All hydraulic brake and clutch master cylinders and cable clutch perches mount to 1” 
diameter handlebars.

•	2007-2013 Touring, 2007-17 Softail, 2007-2017 Dyna, and 2007-2022 Sportster hydraulic clutch 
applications Non-CAN Bus and CAN Bus use 0062-2942M-B Hydraulic Brake/Clutch Switch & 
Housing Kit for use with clutch starter interrupt safety feature.

•	2014-2021 Touring hydraulic clutch with CAN Bus use 0062-2110M-B CAN BUS Hydraulic 
Clutch Safety Switch Actuator Kit for use with clutch starter interrupt safety feature.

•	2022-2023 Touring, 2018-2023 Softail with cable clutch with CAN Bus use 0062-2111M-B CAN 
BUS Cable Clutch Safety Switch Actuator Kit for use with clutch starter interrupt safety feature.

•	1984-2017 Softail, 1984-2017 Dyna and 1984-2022 Sportster 9/16” and 11/16” brake master 
cylinder applications Non-CAN Bus and CAN Bus use 0062-2942M-B Hydraulic Brake/
Clutch Switch & Housing Kit if brake light function is desired. 

•	2014-2023 Touring, 2018-2023 Softail 9/16” and 11/16” brake master cylinder applications 
with CAN Bus use 0062-2109M-B CAN BUS Brake Light Switch Actuator  Kit if brake light 
function is desired.

CAN BUS BRAKE LIGHT 
SWITCH ACTUATOR

HYDRAULIC BRAKE/CLUTCH 
SWITCH AND HOUSING

CABLE CLUTCH SAFETY 
SWITCH KIT (NON CAN BUS)

RADIAL BRAKE ASSEMBLIES
DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

11/16” BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER BLACK OPS 0062-2936-SMB

11/16” BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER GOLD OPS 0062-2936-SMG

9/16” BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER BLACK OPS 0062-2520-SMB

9/16” BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER GOLD OPS 0062-2520-SMG

RADIAL CONTROL COMPONENTS
DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

CAN BUS BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH ACTUATOR BLACK ANO 0062-2109M-B

CAN BUS HYDRAULIC CLUTCH SAFETY SWITCH ACTUATOR BLACK ANO 0062-2110M-B

CAN BUS CABLE CLUTCH SAFETY SWITCH ACTUATOR BLACK ANO 0062-2111M-B

HYDRAULIC BRAKE / CLUTCH SWITCH & HOUSING KIT BLACK ANO 0062-2942-B

CABLE CLUTCH SAFETY SWITCH KIT (NON CAN BUS) N/A 0043-0001

MIRROR MOUNT BLACK OPS 0062-2112M-SMB

RADIAL CLUTCH ASSEMBLIES
DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

11/16” CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER BLACK OPS 0062-2937-SMB

11/16” CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER GOLD OPS 0062-2937-SMG

CABLE CLUTCH ASSEMBLY BLACK OPS 0062-2107M-SMB

CABLE CLUTCH ASSEMBLY GOLD OPS 0062-2107M-SMG MIRROR MOUNT
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CONTOUR CLUTCH CONTROLS

HAND CONTROLS

Follow the number guide to order your hand control set:
     Choose either hydraulic or cable clutch.         2007-Up hydraulic clutch require starter interrupt switch.        Pick 9/16” for single disc or 11/16” for dual
disc.        Do you want a brake light switch?         Which right and left switch housings do you need?         Pick the spacer to match your clutch.         If you
have stepped 1.25” fat bars you need these spacers.        Choose the throttle housing. Need grips? See pages 41-43.
Use CAN Bus Controls for 2011-2017 Softails, 2012-2017 Dyna models and 2014-17 Sportster models.
* No fitments available for 2018-23 Softail models.

1 2 3
4 5 6 7

8

CONTOUR HYDRAULIC CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER
2007 AND UP SET UP FOR STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH
For use with PM CAN Bus Switch Housing.
Starter interrupt switch sold separately

* No fitments available for 2018-23 Softail models.

CONTOUR FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDERS

CONTOUR CABLE CLUTCH LEVER ASSEMBLIES
ASSEMBLIES (07 & UP W/ STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH INCLUDED)
For use with PM CAN Bus Switch Housing.

Use CAN Bus Controls for 2011-2017 Softails, 2012-2017 Dyna models and 2014-20 Sportster models.

MASTER CYLINDER BORE SIZE RECOMMENDATIONS
PM CALIPER SINGLE DUAL

125X2 9/16” 9/16”

125X4R, S, SL 9/16” 11/16”

137X4B 9/16” 11/16”

112X6B, RSB 9/16” 11/16”

1

3

4

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

2007+ (SET UP FOR STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH) CHROME 0062-2917-CH

2007+ (SET UP FOR STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH) CONTRAST CUT 0062-2917-BM

PRE-2007  (NO STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH) CHROME 0062-2911-CH

PRE-2007  (NO STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH) CONTRAST CUT 0062-2911-BM

PRE-2007  (NO STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH) BLACK OPS 0062-2911-SMB

PM STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH  (11/16”) BLACK ANO 0062-2916-B

REPLACEMENT STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH ASSEMBLY - 0042-2010

REPLACEMENT LEVER CHROME 0062-1033-CH

REPLACEMENT LEVER BLACK ANO 0062-1033-B

2

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

2007+ (STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH INCLUDED) CHROME 0062-2082-CH

2007+ (STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH INCLUDED) BLACK ANO 0062-2082-B

1984-2006 (NO INTERRUPT SWITCH) CHROME 0062-2030-CH

1984-2006 (NO INTERRUPT SWITCH) BLACK ANO 0062-2030-B

REPLACEMENT STARTER INTERRUPT SWITCH ASSEMBLY - 0042-0006

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

9/16” BORE (SINGLE CALIPER) CHROME 0062-2510-CH

9/16” BORE (SINGLE CALIPER) CONTRAST CUT 0062-2510-BM

11/16” BORE (DUAL CALIPER) CHROME 0062-2910 -CH

11/16” BORE (DUAL CALIPER) CONTRAST CUT 0062-2910-BM

11/16” BORE (DUAL CALIPER) BLACK OPS 0062-2910-SMB

REPLACEMENT LEVER POLISHED 0062-1031

REPLACEMENT LEVER CHROME 0062-1031-CH

REPLACEMENT LEVER BLACK ANO 0062-1031-B

CONTOUR HYDRAULIC BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

SWITCH & HOUSING FOR 9/16” & 11/16” BORE CHROME 0062-2612-CH

SWITCH & HOUSING FOR 9/16” & 11/16” BORE BLACK ANO 0062-2612-B

REPLACEMENT BRAKE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 0042-2010

BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH & HOUSING Includes 36” wire leads
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CONTOUR SWITCH HOUSINGS / SPACERS

HAND CONTROLS

Use CAN Bus Controls for 2011-17 Softails, 2012-17
Dyna models and 2014-up Sportster models.
*No fitments available for 2018-23 Softail models.

5

THROTTLE HOUSINGS
Throttle cable thread sizes are 5/16 X 18 & 1/4 X 20
*No fitments available for 2018-23 Softail models.

8

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

LEFT SIDE - USE WITH HYDRAULIC OR CABLE CLUTCH CHROME 0062-2033-CH

LEFT SIDE - USE WITH HYDRAULIC OR CABLE CLUTCH BLACK ANO 0062-2033-B

LEFT SIDE - USE WITH PM CABLE CLUTCH MADE PRE-04 CHROME 0062-2035-CH

LEFT SIDE - USE WITH PM CABLE CLUTCH MADE PRE-04 BLACK ANO 0062-2035-B

RIGHT SIDE CHROME 0062-2032-CH

RIGHT SIDE BLACK ANO 0062-2032-B

THREE BUTTON HOUSINGS 6

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

CLUTCH SIDE SPACER - CABLE 1/2” LONG POLISHED 0011-0500MP

CLUTCH SIDE SPACER - CABLE 1/2” LONG CHROME 0011-0500MP-CH

CLUTCH SIDE SPACER - CABLE 1/2” LONG BLACK ANO 0011-0500MP-B

CLUTCH SIDE SPACER - HYDRAULIC 1” LONG POLISHED 0011-1000MP

CLUTCH SIDE SPACER - HYDRAULIC 1” LONG CHROME 0011-1000MP-CH

CLUTCH SIDE SPACER - HYDRAULIC 1” LONG BLACK ANO 0011-1000MP-B

1” BAR SPACERS

7

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

RIGHT OR LEFT SIDE SPACER - HYDRAULIC CLUTCH CHROME 0011-0750MP-CH

RIGHT OR LECT SIDE SPACER - HYDRAULIC CLUTCH BLACK ANO 0011-0750MP-B

LEFT SIDE SPACER - CABLE CLUTCH CHROME 0011-0751MP-CH

LEFT SIDE SPACER - CABLE CLUTCH BLACK ANO 0011-0751MP-B

1.25” FAT BAR SPACERS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

HI-LOW REPLACEMENT SWITCH 0042-0003-A

TURN SIGNAL / HORN / START REPLACEMENT SWITCH 0042-0002-A

KILL SWITCH REPLACEMENT 0042-0001-A

REPLACEMENT BUTTON - BLACK CAP 0062-1045-A

REPLACEMENT PARTS

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

THREADED HOLE
DUAL CABLE THREADED CONTOUR HOUSING. FOR USE 
WITH THREADED DUAL CABLE PUSH PULL CARBS.

CHROME 0063-2001-CH

THREADED HOLE
DUAL CABLE THREADED CONTOUR HOUSING. FOR USE 
WITH THREADED DUAL CABLE PUSH PULL CARBS.

BLACK ANO 0063-2001-B

SNAP IN CABLE 
DUAL CABLE SNAP IN HOUSING FOR STOCK CABLES. 
FOR USE WITH STOCK H-D SNAP IN THROTTLE CABLES.

CHROME 0063-2002-CH

SNAP IN CABLE 
DUAL CABLE SNAP IN HOUSING FOR STOCK CABLES. 
FOR USE WITH STOCK H-D SNAP IN THROTTLE CABLES.

BLACK ANO 0063-2002-B

DUAL CABLE HOUSINGS
DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

ELECTRONIC
NO USE OF THROTTLE CABLES. FOR USE WITH 2008-
2020 TOURING, 2016-17 SOFTAILS & 2017 FXDLS.

CHROME 0063-2013-CH

ELECTRONIC
NO USE OF THROTTLE CABLES. FOR USE WITH 2008-
2020 TOURING, 2016-17 SOFTAILS & 2017 FXDLS.

BLACK ANO 0063-2013-B

ELECTRONIC THROTTLE HOUSINGS

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

THREADED HOLE 
SINGLE CABLE THREADED CONTOUR HOUSING. FOR 
USE WITH THREADED SINGLE CABLE PULL CARBS.

CHROME 0063-2000-CH

THREADED HOLE 
SINGLE CABLE THREADED CONTOUR HOUSING. FOR 
USE WITH THREADED SINGLE CABLE PULL CARBS

BLACK ANO 0063-2000-B

SINGLE CABLE HOUSINGS

1984-2013 STANDARD 3 BUTTON - HYDRAULIC OR CABLE CLUTCH
*Grips and 1.25” fat bar spacers are sold separately. See pages 41-43.

HYDRAULIC CLUTCH

CABLE CLUTCH

9/16 BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

3 BUTTON SWITCHES
STARTER INTERRUPT

SWITCH ASSEMBLY
BRAKE LIGHT

SWITCH ASSEMBLY

CLUTCH SPACER THROTTLE HOUSING

FINISH PART NO.

CHROME 0062-4019-CH

CONTRAST CUT 0062-4019-BM

9/16” HAND CONTROL SET - CABLE CLUCH

FINISH PART NO.

CHROME 0062-4020-CH

CONTRAST CUT 0062-4020-BM

9/16” HAND CONTROL SET - HYDRAULIC CLUCH
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RACE WEIGHT MID CONTROLS

DRIFTER LEVERS / FLOORBOARDS

Performance Machine Mid Controls are the mandatory upgrade for M8 & Twin Cam Touring or M8 Softail models when 
performance riding is the goal. PM Mid Controls allow for a much more aggressive riding position and provide increased 
ground clearance for attacking corners.  Made from 6061-T6 billet aluminum these mids are strong, lightweight and can 
be used with a PM rear brake master cylinder or the stock master cylinder. Steel brake linkage and chrome heim joints 
offer easy brake actuation and the short throw shift lever lets you quickly rip through the gears. The simple bolt-on 
design means no cutting into the primary cover and no modifications. Stock 1984-2017 H-D style clevis is compatible with 
PM foot and toe pegs as well as other aftermarket pegs. Available in Black Ops and Gold Ops finishes.

*Will not work with stock Touring exhaust system and some aftermarket exhaust systems.
**Primary Shift Shaft Plug Kit required for M8 Softails converting from stock mid controls. (SEE BELOW)

*Will not work on FLFB,FXBR,FXDRS with 240mm rear tire.

•  Aggressive riding position
•  Increase cornering clearance
•  Bolt-on installation
•  Chrome hardware included

•  Shift linkage included 
•  Foot and toe pegs sold separately 
•  Compatible with passenger 
   floorboards or foot pegs.  
•  Uses stock master cylinder

M8 SOFTAIL SHIFT SHAFT PLUG KIT

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.
2018-23 M8 SOFTAIL MID CONTROLS BLACK OPS 0035-1172M-SMB
2018-23 M8 SOFTAIL MID CONTROLS GOLD OPS 0035-1172M-SMG
2017-23 M8 FL TOURING MID CONTROLS BLACK OPS 0035-1175M-SMB
2017-23 M8 FL TOURING MID CONTROLS GOLD OPS 0035-1175M-SMG
2009-13 TWIN CAM TOURING MID CONTROLS BLACK OPS 0035-1179M-SMB
2009-13 TWIN CAM TOURING MID CONTROLS GOLD OPS 0035-1179M-SMG
2014-16 TWIN CAM TOURING MID CONTROLS BLACK OPS 0035-1180M-SMB
2014-16 TWIN CAM TOURING MID CONTROLS GOLD OPS 0035-1180M-SMG
2018-21 M8 SOFTAIL SHIFT SHAFT PLUG KIT BLACK ANO 0034-1123M-B

SOFTAIL MID CONTROLS

TOURING MID CONTROLS

FOOT CONTROLS

Take greater control over your Harley Touring model with brake levers and shift levers designed to put you in a 
position for ergonomic efficiency. Performance Machine’s adjustable Drifter Brake Lever and Drifter Shift Lever 
deliver the distinct performance bagger look without sacrificing comfort. These unique levers offer a one-inch 
range of adjustability giving riders the option to run at stock length or up to one inch longer than stock. The 
Drifter Lever profile is aggressive and bolts right up to the factory mounting points to provide the rider the 
ability to customize lever location for the most desirable performance riding position. Seize command of your 
cockpit with these adjustable PM levers machined from billet aluminum and available in the famous PM Black 
Ops finish. The PM Drifter Brake Lever and Drifter Shift Lever were created to match perfectly with the PM 
Drifter Floorboards. Shift peg and brake pedal platform included.

•	 1” Range of Length Adjustment
•	 Machined from Billet Aluminum
•	 Mounts in Factory Location
•	 Stylish Match to PM Drifter Floorboards
•	 Available in Black Ops Finish

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.
2014-2023 TOURING BLACK OPS 0032-1128-SMB

DRIFTER ADJUSTABLE BRAKE LEVER

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.
1984-2023 TOURING, 2000-2017 FLS/FLST BLACK OPS 0034-1125-SMB

DRIFTER ADJUSTABLE SHIFT LEVER

Take greater control over your Harley-Davidson® with floorboards that will put you in a position for ergonomic 
efficiency. Performance Machine’s Drifter floorboards give that distinct performance look without sacrificing 
the comfort. The overall profile is short and slim while still bolting up to the factory locations to enhance 
ground clearance yet retain the convenience of using OEM brackets. Take command of your cockpit with this 
fine PM accessory that is machined from billet aluminum and coated with a custom Black Ops finish.

•	 Enhanced Ground Clearance Over Stock
•	 Machined From Billet Aluminum
•	 Mounts to Factory Brackets
•	 Available in Black Ops Finish

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.
1984-2023 TOURING, 1984-2017 FLS/FLST, 2012-2016 FLD BLACK OPS 0036-1025-SMB

DRIFTER RIDER FLOORBOARDS

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.
UNIVERSAL FIT WITH H-D CLEVIS BLACK OPS 0036-1026-SMB

DRIFTER PASSENGER FLOORBOARDS
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CONTOUR CONTROL LEVERS

SUPERLIGHT FLOORBOARDS

CONTOUR BRAKE LEVER
Includes machined aluminum brake lever & pad.

SUPERLIGHT
RIDER FLOORBOARDS

(Contrast Cut)

SUPERLIGHT
RIDER FLOORBOARDS

(Black Ops)

SUPERLIGHT
PASSENGER FLOORBOARDS

(Chrome)

MINI FLOORBOARDS
(Chrome)

MINI FLOORBOARDS
(Black Ops)

FINISH

CHROME-CH

BLACK ANO-B

CONTRAST CUT-BM

CONTOUR HEEL/TOE SHIFT LEVERS & SPACER
Includes 2 machined aluminum shift levers & spacer if using 
both toe/heel. *Will not work on 2014-23 water cooled Touring 
models and 2016-23 Touring models with lower fairings.

FOOT CONTROLS

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1984-2023 TOURING, 2000-2017 FLS/FLST 0034-1081

FINISH

CHROME-CH

BLACK ANO-B

CONTRAST CUT-BM

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1997-2007 TOURING, 1987-2017 FLS/FLST 0032-1080*
2008-2013 TOURING 0032-1081*
2014-2023 TOURING 0032-1082

*Available in Chrome & Contrast Cut only

SUPERLIGHT RIDER FLOORBOARDS
Includes right & left floorboards, bolts to stock mounts.

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1984-2023 TOURING, 1984-2017 FLS/FLST, 2012-2016 FLD 0036-1014

FINISH

CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

BLACK OPS-SMB

SUPERLIGHT PASSENGER FLOORBOARDS
Includes right & left floorboards, bolts to stock mounts.
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1993-2023 TOURING 0036-1015

FINISH

CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

SUPERLIGHT MINI FLOORBOARDS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
UNIVERSAL FIT WITH H-D CLEVIS 0036-1018

FINISH

CHROME-CH

CONTRAST CUT-BM

BLACK OPS-SMB
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UNIVERSAL H-D CLEVIS FOOT PEGS

M8 SOFTAIL FOOT PEGS

PM Foot Pegs will not fit rider pegs on all XL 1200X models, 2011-20 XL 1200C, 
and 2012-21 XL 1200V, 2011-21 XL883L.

* Fitments available for 2018-23 Softail models. (see M8 Pegs below)

1

XLS
(Rider & Passenger Pegs) For use w/ stock H-D clevis mount

2

SPECIAL PROMO: Purchase six sets of PM PEGS and 
receive 7th set FREE!

(Can be combined with PM Grips).

FOOT CONTROLS

OVERDRIVE
(Rider & Passenger Pegs) For use w/ stock H-D clevis mount

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

H-D CLEVIS (UNIVERSAL) BLACK ANO 0035-1158-B

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

H-D CLEVIS (UNIVERSAL) CHROME 0035-1161-CH

H-D CLEVIS (UNIVERSAL) BLACK ANO 0035-1161-B

CONTOUR RUBBER WRAPPED
(Rider & Passenger Pegs) For use w/ stock H-D clevis mount

3

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

H-D CLEVIS (UNIVERSAL) CHROME 0035-0083-CH

H-D CLEVIS (UNIVERSAL) BLACK ANO 0035-0083-B

SHIFT PEG CHROME 0033-1083-CH

SHIFT PEG BLACK ANO 0033-1083-B

CONTOUR PEGS
(Rider & Passenger Pegs) For use w/ stock H-D clevis mount

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

H-D CLEVIS (UNIVERSAL) CHROME 0035-0065-CH

H-D CLEVIS (UNIVERSAL) BLACK ANO 0035-0065-B

ELITE
(Rider & Passenger Pegs) For use w/ stock H-D clevis mount

4

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

H-D CLEVIS (UNIVERSAL) BLACK ANO 0035-0094-B

APEX
(Rider & Passenger Pegs) For use w/ stock H-D clevis mount

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

H-D CLEVIS (UNIVERSAL) CONTRAST CUT 0035-1097-BM

SHIFT PEG CONTRAST CUT 0033-1134-BM

PEG BOLT & NUT KIT
DESCRIPTION PART NO.

CHROME 0109-1021

OVERDRIVE
DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

M8 SOFTAIL - RIDER CHROME 0035-1243M-CH

M8 SOFTAIL - RIDER BLACK ANO 0035-1243M-B

M8 SOFTAIL - PASSENGER CHROME 0035-1245M-CH

M8 SOFTAIL - PASSENGER BLACK ANO 0035-1245M-B

XLS
DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

M8 SOFTAIL - RIDER CHROME 0035-1247M-CH

M8 SOFTAIL - RIDER CONTRAST CUT 0035-1247M-B

M8 SOFTAIL - PASSENGER CHROME 0035-1249M-CH

M8 SOFTAIL - PASSENGER CONTRAST CUT 0035-1249M-B

CONTOUR RUBBER WRAPPED
DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

M8 SOFTAIL - RIDER CHROME 0035-1235M-CH

M8 SOFTAIL - RIDER BLACK ANO 0035-1235M-B

M8 SOFTAIL - PASSENGER CHROME 0035-1237M-CH

M8 SOFTAIL - PASSENGER BLACK ANO 0035-1237M-B

APEX
DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.

M8 SOFTAIL - RIDER CHROME 0035-1239M-CH

M8 SOFTAIL - RIDER CONTRAST CUT 0035-1239M-B

M8 SOFTAIL - PASSENGER CHROME 0035-1241M-CH

M8 SOFTAIL - PASSENGER CONTRAST CUT 0035-1241M-B
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REAR AXLE ADJUSTER

PRIMARY BELT DRIVE

DRIVE COMPONENTS

Dial in the rear wheel alignment and belt/chain tension on your H-D Touring 
model with the Performance Machine Axle Adjuster Kit. Proper rear wheel 
alignment is a crucial detail overlooked by the factory OE cam style adjuster. 
The PM axle adjuster allows fine tuning via lasered hatch marks and threaded 
screw style adjustment sliders. Proper belt/chain tension and wheel 
alignment help extend the longevity of the belt/chain and tire as well as 
improve handling. Each kit Includes the Rear Axle, Axle Adjuster Mounts, Axle 
Adjustment Sliders, Machined Axle Nut, Safety E-Clips, upper and lower shock 
mounting bolts, and upper shock mounting spacers. Available in Black Ano or 
Gold Ano finishes. 

• 304 stainless steel 25mm axle
• Billet axle adjuster mount and adjustment slider
• Removable rear stand spools (for use with short 2 into 1 exhaust only)
• Available in Black Ano or Gold Ano finishes
• Shock mounting hardware included

BLACK ANO

GOLD ANODESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.
2009-2023 TOURING BLACK ANO 0117-0028M-B
2009-2023 TOURING GOLD ANO 0117-0028M-G

*Except with stock hydraulic clutch

Note: Will not fit Dyna models with mid controls, all years.

DESCRIPTION FINISH PART NO.
2008-2017 SOFTAIL W/ PM PHATAIL* CHROME 0179-1919-CH
2008-2017 SOFTAIL & DYNA* CHROME 0179-1918-CH
2007 SOFTAIL & 2006-2007 DYNA CHROME 0179-1915-CH
1991-2006 SOFTAIL W/ PM PHATAIL CHROME 0179-1914-CH
2007 SOFTAIL W/ PM PHATAIL CHROME 0179-1907-CH
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LIMITED EDITION PM DIXXON FLANNEL II
Chest pocket woven label detail Integrated glass cleaner cloth

APPAREL

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

X-SMALL -

SMALL -

MEDIUM 0049-9311

LARGE 0049-9312

X-LARGE 0049-9313

XX-LARGE 0049-9314

XXX-LARGE -

XXXX-LARGE -

XXXXX-LARGE -
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ARROW BLADE
6.8

4.5

6.8 IN^22.2

6.6

4.4

5.7 IN^21.8

ARROW XL
7.2

4.9

8.7 IN^22.7

OVAL
7.0

4.8

7.9 IN^22.1

3.3 ALL VISION MIRRORS
W/O SPACER

4.0 ALL VISION MIRRORS
WITH SPACER

ROUND
4.9

2.8

6.0 IN^22.8

TORQUE
5.3

4.1

4.3 IN^22.1

3.8

MIRROR DIMENSIONS
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0052-1606DS-A

0053-1608DS-A 0052-1602DS-A 0052-1602DR-A

0052-1601DS-A 0052-1601DR-A

0052-1603DS-A 0051-1602DS-A 0051-1602DR-A

BRAKE PAD I.D.
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PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0019-9004 SHIM KIT 10mm DBO CALIPERS 2

2 0050-1200 PISTON SEAL CAL 1 X .125 2

3 0050-1400 PISTON 1.000 X .625 S/S REGULAR CALIPERS 2

4 0051-1201 PISTON SEAL CAL 1-1/8 X .125 1

5 0051-1400 PISTON 1.125 X .625 S/S REGULAR CALIPERS 2

6 0051-1602EM BRAKE PADS 112X6B EBC SB101C NON SQEAK SINTERED 2

7 0051-1800 ANTI RATTLE SPRING 112X6B 1

8 0051-1903 CALIPER HOUSING 112X6 INNER LEFT 1

9 0051-1927 CALIPER HOUSING 112X6B OUTER LEFT 1

10 0058-1200 PISTON SEAL CAL 7/8 X .125 3

11 0058-1400 PISTON .875 X .625 S/S REGULAR CALIPERS 2

12 0073-0005 O-RING .375 X 1/16 CAL 2

13 0075-0012 COTTER PIN 3/32 X 1/2 STEEL ZINC PLATED 1

14 0075-0038 CLEVIS PIN 1/4 X 1-5/8 X .184 CHROME 1

15 0083-1000-CH BLEEDER SCREW 1/4-28, 12L14 CHROME PLATED 1

16 0083-2001 BANJO BOLT 3/8-24 1

17 0101-2006-CH SHCS 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 CHROME 4

18 0106-2008 WASHER .316 X .440 X .060, STAINLESS 4

19 0106-9014 WASHER .365 X .665 X .050 O-RING STAT O SEAL 2

20 0011-0260CE SPACER 7/8 X .26 X .404 2

21 0106-3003 WASHER .391 X .625 X .062 AL 2

22 0110-8235 12 POINT 10 X 1.50 X 40mm CHROME GRADE 12.9 2

CONTOUR 6 PISTON DIRECT BOLT-ON CALIPER
(POLISHED FINISH)

EXPLODED VIEWS
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PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0052-1106 CALIPER HOUSING 125X4R INSIDE 1

2 0052-1107 CALIPER HOUSING 125X4R OUTSIDE 1

3 0052-1200 PISTON SEAL CAL 1-1/4 X .125 4

4 0052-1400 PISTON 1.250 X .625 S/S REGULAR CALIPERS 4

5 0052-1602DR BRAKE PAD - 125X4R ORGANIC 2

6 0052-1801 ANTI RATTLE SPRING 125X4R CAL 1

7 0073-0005 O-RING .375 X 1/16 CAL 2

8 0075-0009 CLEVIS PIN 1/4”X1-1/2”X1-13/32” 1

9 0075-0012 COTTER PIN 3/32 X 1/2 STEEL ZINC PLATED 1

10 0083-1001 BLEEDER SCREW 3/8-24 1

11 0083-2001 BANJO BOLT 3/8-24 1

12 0101-2006-CH SHCS 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 CHROME 4

13 0106-2008 WASHER .316 X .440 X .060, STAINLESS 4

14 0106-9014 WASHER .365 X .665 X .050, O-RING STAT-O-SEAL 2

4 PISTON CALIPER
(POLISHED FINISH)

EXPLODED VIEWS
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1616

1111
1212

1919
99

1010
66

44
55

33
22

1515

1414

2020

11

1313

4 PISTON DIRECT BOLT-ON CALIPER
(POLISHED FINISH)

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0019-9001 SHIM KIT 3/8 1

2 0051-1201 PISTON SEAL CAL 1-1/8 X .125 2

3 0051-1400 PISTON 1.125 X .625 S/S REGULAR CALIPERS 2

4 0052-1602DS BRAKE PADS 125X4R DP SPORT HH+ COMPOND SDP 911 HH+ 2

5 0052-1801 ANTI RATTLE SPRING 125X4R CAL 1

6 0053-1201 PISTON SEAL CAL 1-3/8 X .125 2

7 0053-1400 PISTON 1.375 X .625 S/S REGULAR CALIPERS 2

8 0053-1921 CAL HSG 137X4B OUTER LEFT 1

9 0053-1927 CAL HSG 137X4B INNER LEFT 1

10 0073-0005 O-RING .375 X 1/16 CAL 2

11 0075-0012 O-RING .375 X 1/16 CAL 1

12 0075-0040 CLEVIS PIN 1/4 X 1-3/8 X .222 CHROME 1

13 0078-0016 THDD INSERT 3/8-24 CAL BKT, 303 S/S 2

14 0083-1000-CH BLEEDER SCREW 1/4-28, 12L14 CHROME PLATED 1

15 0083-2001 BANJO BOLT 3/8-24 1

16 0101-2004 SHCS 5/16-18 X 1 BLACK FINISH 4

17 0101-3010-CH SHCS 3/8-24 X 1-1/8 CHROME 2

18 0106-9001 WASHER .390 X .630 X .064 AN 2

19 0106-2008 WASHER .316 X .440 X .060, STAINLESS 4

20 0106-3003 WASHER .391 X .625 X .062 AL 2

EXPLODED VIEWS
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CONTOUR HYDRAULIC CLUTCH HAND CONTROL 
(POLISHED FINISH) 0062-2911 CLUTCH 11/16”

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0060-1011 PISTON SPRING, Ø.25 OD X .168 ID X 2-1/4 LG, .041 WIRE 25LB/IN 1

2 0060-1019 DIAPHRAGM RESEVOIR, CONTOUR 1

3 0060-1020 PISTON SPRING GUIDE CONTOUR 1

4 0060-1021 TOP/CLUTCH & FC’S, CONVOLUTED DIAPHRAGM 1

5 0060-1905 U-CUP 11/16 HGMC 2

6 0060-1916 PISTON 11/16 W/BALL PIVOT 1

7 0062-1033 LEVER SHORT LT CLUTCH #840, CONTOUR 1

8 0062-1037 PISTON PUSH ROD W/BALL PIVOT CONTOUR HGMC’S 1

9 0062-1038 RETAINING PLATE CONTOUR 1

10 0062-1039 LEVER/ROD PIVOT PIN CONTOUR 1

11 0062-1040 LEVER PIVOT PIN CONTOUR 1

12 0062-1041 DUST BOOT CONTO UR 1

13 0062-1083 WASHER, ANTI ROTATION .035 THK, CONTOUR HGMC 1

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

14 0062-1911 BODY 11/16 HGM CONTOUR, LH CLUTCH, 3/8-24 OUTLET 1

15 0071-0506-06 BRG SLEEVE 5/16 X 3/8 X 3/8 LG, CONTOUR HGM, PLASTIC NO FLANGE 1

16 0071-0506-12-1 BRG SLEEVE 5/16 X 3/8 X .12 LONG 2

17 0072-0012 SNAP RING 3/8 EXTERNAL ZINC 1

18 0072-0014 SNAP RING 7/8 INTERNAL, ZINC 1

19 0083-2001 BANJO BOLT 3/8-24 1

20 0101-9001 SHCS 10-24 X 5/8 CAD 1 FINISH 2

21 0101-9010-CH SHCS 10-24 X 1/2 LOW PROFILE CHROME 2

22 0103-9004-SS FHCS 8-32 X 1/2 SS 1

23 0106-9014 WASHER .365 X .665 X .050, O-RING STAT-O-SEAL 2

24 0106-9019 WASHER .32 ID X .63 OD X .03, IGUS DISC WASHER #JTEM-08 2

25 0108-9073 10-24 X 1/4 SCKT SET FLAT S/S, W/ FLAT PT-PM SWITCH 3 BUT’N 1

EXPLODED VIEWS



57@PERFORMANCEMACHINE

CONTOUR HYDRAULIC BRAKE HAND CONTROL 
(POLISHED FINISH) 0062-2510 BRAKE 9/16”

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0060-1011 PISTON SPRING, Ø.25 OD X .168 ID X 2-1/4 LG, .041 WIRE 25lb/in 1

2 0060-1016 TOP/HGMC CONV DIAPHRAGM CONTOUR 1

3 0060-1019 DIAPHRAGM RESEVOIR, CONTOUR 1

4 0060-1020 PISTON SPRING GUIDE CONTOUR 1

5 0060-1505 M/CYL 9/16 U-CUP 2

6 0060-1516 PISTON 9/16 W/BALL PIVOT 9/16 CONTOUR MASTER CYLINDER 1

7 0062-1031 LEVER SHORT RT HGM #750, CONTOUR HGMC 1

8 0062-1037 PISTON PUSH ROD W/BALL PIVOT CONTOUR HGMC’S 1

9 0062-1038 RETAINING PLATE CONTOUR 1

10 0062-1039 LEVER/ROD PIVOT PIN CONTOUR 1

11 0062-1040 LEVER PIVOT PIN CONTOUR 1

12 0062-1041 DUST BOOT CONTO UR 1

13 0062-1051 COVER PLATE BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH 1

14 0062-1083 WASHER, ANTI ROTATION .035 THK, CONTOUR HGMC 1

EXPLODED VIEWS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

15 0062-1513 BODY 9/16 HGM W/ BRAKE LT SW, 3/8-24 OUTLET-CONTOUR 1

16 0071-0506-06 BRG SLEEVE 5/16 X 3/8 X 3/8 LG, CONTOUR HGM, PLASTIC NO FLANGE 1

17 0071-0506-12-1 BRG SLEEVE 5/16 X 3/8 X .12 LONG 2

18 0072-0012 SNAP RING 3/8 EXTERNAL ZINC 1

19 0072-0014 SNAP RING 7/8 INTERNAL, ZINC 1

20 0083-2001 BANJO BOLT 3/8-24 1

21 0101-9001 SHCS 10-24 X 5/8 CAD 1 FINISH 2

22 0101-9010-CH SHCS 10-24 X 1/2 LOW PROFILE CHROME 2

23 0102-9004-SS BHCS 6-32 X 5/16 SS 2

24 0103-9004-SS FHCS 8-32 X 1/2 SS 1

25 0106-9014 WASHER .365 X .665 X .050, O-RING STAT-O-SEAL 2

26 0106-9019 WASHER .32 ID X .63 OD X .03, IGUS DISC WASHER #JTEM-08 2

27 0108-9073 10-24 X 1/4 SCKT SET FLAT S/S, W/ FLAT PT-PM SWITCH 3 BUT’N 1
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FASTAIR INTAKE (CHROME FINISH)

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0206-0045-CH END CAP, OUTER - PM FAST AIR INTAKE SOLUTION 2

2 0206-0046 SPOKE Ø.165 X 6” X 10-32 THREAD STAINLESS STEEL 6

3 0206-0049 TUBE CLAMP 1/2 X 2-7/8 STAINLESS STEEL 2

4 0206-0048 K & N AIR FILTER #RC-3680 2

5 0206-0050-CH FILTER BASE - PM FAST AIR INTAKE SOLUTION 2

6 0206-0051 NIPPLE, .165” / .30” x .90” STAINLESS STEEL # N14309S 6

7 0206-0052-CH TUBE 90° X 2-1/2” X 6-1/2” 2

8 0101-1005-SS SHCS 1/4-20 X 5/8 SS 6

9 0101-1008-CH SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4 CHROME 6

10 0116-0007 THREADED INSERT, 3/8-16 TO 1/2-13,1/2” LENGTH 4

EXPLODED VIEWS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

11 0206-0004-CH BREATHER STANDOFF, VENTURI AIR CLEANER 4

12 0206-0006M BREATHER HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 GRADE 5 CLEAR ZINC 4

13 0206-0020 OIL TUBE - RIGHT, 93-06 BT, 01-07 ST, 04-07 DYNA 2

14 0206-0021 OIL TUBE - RIGHT, 93-06 BT, 01-07 ST, 04-07 DYNA 2

15 0206-0038 GASKET 29645-08-Z, FL 2008-10, ELEC. THROTTLE 2

16 0206-0039 GASKET B-29059-88-062, 93-06 BT, 01-07 ST, 04-10 
DYNA

2

17 0206-0054-CH SECONDARY PLATE, PM FAST AIR INTAKE, 93-10 TWIN 
CAM & EVO

2

18 0206-0055-CH BACKING PLATE, PM FAST AIR INTAKE, 93-10 TWIN CAM 
& EVO

2
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PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0073-0037 O-RING 5-11/16ODx5-1/2 IDx3/32, BUNA-N 1

2 0101-1008 SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4, ZINC PLATE 3

3 0101-1026 SHCS 1/4-20 X 2-1/2 CHROME 5

4 0103-1004-CH FHCS 1/4-20 X 2 1

5 0107-1009 NUT 1/4-20 ELASTIC LOCK, ZINC PLATE 1

6 0206-0005 MESH INSERT VENTURI AIR CLEANER 1

7 0206-0013 BACKING PLATE, 91-08 XL SPORTSTER 1

8 0206-0014 SECONDARY FILLER PLATE, 91-08 XL SPORTSTER 1

9 0206-0015M BREATHER STANDOFF, VENTURI AIR CLEANER 2

10 0206-0022 SPACER - ABS PLASTIC, VENTURI & INTERCHANGE AIR CLEANER 1

SUPER GAS SLIM AIR CLEANER (CHROME FINISH)

7
2

8

19

18

6
10

11

4

5

13

14 9

17

16

15

3

1

12

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 0073-0037 O-RING 5-11/16ODx5-1/2 IDx3/32, BUNA-N 1
2 0101-1008 SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4, ZINC PLATE 3
3 0101-1026 SHCS 1/4-20 X 2 5
4 0103-1004-CH FHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4 CHROME 1
5 0107-1009 NUT 1/4-20 ELASTIC LOCK, ZINC PLATE 1
6 0206-0005 MESH INSERT VENTURI AIR CLEANER 1
7 0206-0013 BACKING PLATE, 91-08 XL SPORTSTER 1
8 0206-0014 SECONDARY FILLER PLATE, 91-08 XL SPORTSTER 1
9 0206-0015M BREATHER STANDOFF, 91-08 XL SPORTSTER 2

10 0206-0022 SPACER - ABS PLASTIC, VENTURI & INTERCHANGE AIR CLNR 1
11 0206-0023 OUTER PLATE UNVERSAL, PM AIR CLEANER 1
12 0206-0024 PM LOGO CENTER CAP, PM AIR CLEANER 1
13 0206-0027 PM LOGO OPEN CENTER BADGE, PM AIR CLEANER 1
14 0206-0039 GASKET B-29059-88-062, 93-06 BT, 01-07 ST, 04-10 DYNA 1
15 0206-0089 OIL TUBE - LEFT, XL SPORTSTER 1
16 0206-0090 OIL TUBE - RIGHT, XL SPORTSTER 1
17 0206-0093M BREATHER HEX BOLT, 1/2-13 X 2" GRADE 5 CLEAR ZINC 2
18 0206-0188 AIR CLEANER, FL 2017 TBW 1
19 0206-0199M AIR BOX SPACER, FL 2017 TBW 5

EXPLODED VIEWS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

11 0206-0023 OUTER PLATE UNIVERSAL, PM AIR CLEANER 1

12 0206-0024 PM LOGO CENTER CAP, PM AIR CLEANER 1

13 0206-0027 PM LOGO OPEN CENTER BADGE, PM AIR CLEANER 1

14 0206-0039 GASKET B-29059-88-062, 93-06 BT, 01-07 ST, 04-10 DYNA 1

15 0206-0089 OIL TUBE - LEFT, XL SPORTSTER 1

16 0206-0090 OIL TUBE - RIGHT, XL SPORTSTER 1

17 0206-0093M BREATHER HEX BOLT, 1/2-13 X 2” GRADE 5 CLEAR ZINC 2

18 0206-0188 AIR CLEANER, FL 2017 TBW 1

19 0206-0199M AIR BOX SPACER, FL 2017 TBW 5
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